

HIMACHAL PRADESH  
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No:-PW-NCD-E-Tender-NIT/2023:- 6762-6770

Dated:- 19-09-2023

To

✓ The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),  
Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2

Subject: - Publishing of tender Notice.

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on Department website as per Notification No. Principal Secretary (PW), to the Govt. of H.P. letter No.PBW(B) A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16<sup>th</sup> July, 2021 as the works mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

**DA: - Notice Inviting Tender.**  
**(70 Nos. Works)**

  
Executive Engineer,  
HP.PWD., Division,  
Nerchowk

**Copy forwarded to for information:-**

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer, 1<sup>st</sup> Circle, HP.PWD., Mandi for information please.

Copy to all the Assistant Engineers, working under this Division.

Copy to Account Branch in this office.

Copy to Drawing Branch in this office.

Notice Board.

✓  
Executive Engineer,  
HP.PWD., Division,  
Nerchowk.



**HIMACHAL PRADESH  
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

**"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"**

Sealed Percentage rate tender's on form "6&8" are invited by the Executive Engineer, Nerchowk, and H.P.PWD.Nerchowk for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in H.P.PWD. so as to reach in this office on or before 04.10.2023 upto 11.30 A.M. and will be opened on the same day at 3.00 P.M. in the presence of interested contractors or their authorized representatives who may like to be present. If it happen to be holiday on the tender will be open on next working day. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received up to 12:00 Noon on 30.09.2023 and tender form will be issued on dated 03.10.2023 upto 11:30 AM. The EMD should be attached during the submission of application for obtaining the tender form. The application will not be accepted without Earnest Money & Cost of tender form.

The earnest money in the shape of FDR National Saving Certificate/Time deposit accounts/saving account in any of the Post Office and Banks of Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer must accompany with each tender. The conditional tender's and the tender's received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The earnest money should be attached with application. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 90 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender's without assigning any reason:-

Sr. No	Name of work	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Cost of Tender Form (Rs.)	Time limit	Eligible Class of Contractor
1	R/O (Repair of) Retaining wall of road RPTD km 0/000 to 10/000. (SH: - Construction of Retaining wall in stone masonry at R.D. 8/465 to 8/480). SDP/2023/334	477724	9600	350	Two Months	"D"
2	Construction of road from Sardhwar to Bredhka Nalu Gram Sardhwar Tehsil Balh km 0/0 to 3/0. (SH: - Regarding at RD 1/560 to 1/645). Under OTMNP.	182731	3700	350	One Month	"D"
3	Restoration of road damages caused due to laying of optical fibre cable on Ratti Meramasit Leda road km 0/00 to 14/580. (SH: - Construction of PCC Retaining wall at RD 1/345 to 1/360). Deposit work.	321917	6500	350	Two Months	"D"
4	Balance work of Combined office building at Nerchowk. (SH:- Providing and fixing cobbile stone flooring in block-2 front side and right side building etc).	439208	8800	350	One Month	"D"
5	RRD on Chandigarh- Mandi- Manali (Old NH-21) road km. 184/650 to 198/145. (SH: - Repair of Pot holes in km 190/00 to 198/050).	452203	9100	350	One Month	"D"
6	Construction of road from Sardhwar to Bredhka Nalu Gram Sardhwar Tehsil Balh km 0/0 to 3/0. (SH: Construction of V-Shape drain in essential portion km 0/000 to 1/800). Under OTMNP.	497105	10000	350	Two Months	"D"
7	RRD on Bagla to Barsu road km 0/00 to 5/350. (SH: - Repair of Pot holes in km 4/250 to 5/350).	129144	2600	350	One Month	"D"
8	RRD on Chandigarh- Mandi- Manali (Old NH-21) road km. 184/650 to 198/145. (SH: - Repair of Pot holes in km 184/650 to 190/00).	451772	9100	350	One Month	"D"
9	Restoration of road damages caused due to laying of optical fibre cable on Ratti Kalkhar road km 10/00 to 13/300. (SH: - Removal of formation deficiencies at various RDs. 11/00 to 11/480). Deposit work.	210843	4300	350	One Month	"D"
10	Construction of Dohandhi Siyan road km 0/00 to 0/225. (SH: - Crossing of RCC Hume Pipe at RD 0/080 & Construction of R/wall at RD 0/081 to 0/085).	84315	1700	350	Two Months	"D"
11	Restoration of rain damages on Sidhyani Kalkhar road km 10/000 to 13/300. (SH: - Repair of pot holes in km 10/000 to 13/300).	252255	5100	350	One Month	"D"
12	Restoration of rain damages on Majhyali Samloun Panyali Chalehar Safru road km 0/000 to 9/945. (SH: - Repair of pot holes in km 5/800 to 8/500).	299234	6000	350	One Month	"D"
13	Restoration of rain damages on Reur Durgapur road km 0/000 to 4/000. (SH: - Repair of pot holes in km 0/000 to 4/000).	267539	5400	350	One Month	"D"
14	Restoration of rain damages on Reur Durgapur road km 0/000 to 4/000. (SH: - Construction of PCC Retaining wall at RD 0/605 to 0/618).	475143	9500	350	Two Months	"D"
15	Routine day to day repair & maintenance of Non-Residential buildings of SLBSGMC&H at Nerchowk. (SH: -Providing and fixing MS ladder and working platform in various ducts in hospital building in SLBSGMC&H Nerchowk).	486972	9750	350	One Month	"D"
16	Addition and alteration work in Nurse Hostel No. II. (SH: - Providing and fixing collapsible gate in Second floor in Nurses Hostel No.II).	35521	710	350	One Month	"D"
17	Annual Repair and Maintenance of Non-Residential buildings in SLBSGMC and Hospital Nerchowk. (SH: - Supply and stacking accessories items for Repair and Maintenance work). Job No. 3	461042	9250	350	One Month	"D"
18	Repair and Maintenance in Residential Buildings of SLBSGMC&H Mandi at Nerchowk. (SH: - C/O Kitchen cabinets and wardrobes in type-VI Residence No. 301 (Block-B) in the campus of SLBSGMC&H Nerchowk).	205606	4200	350	One Month	"D"
19	Balance work of Combined office building at Nerchowk. (SH:- Providing and fixing cobbile stone flooring in front side of building).	414362	8300	350	One Month	"D"
20	A/R & M/O Residential buildings in SLBSGMC and Hospital Nerchowk. (SH: - Supply and stacking accessories items for Repair and Maintenance work in Residential Quarters in SLBSGMC & Hospital).	302819	6100	350	One Month	"D"
21	RRD on Galma Nalwari road km 0/00 to 3/00. (SH: - Construction of PCC Retaining wall at RD. 1/985 to 2/010 with Toe wall). Under SCDP.	480954	9700	350	Two Months	"D"
22	RRD on Sidhyani Balt via Dahanoo road km 0/00 to 9/700, Ratti Kalkhar road km 0/00 to 10/00. (SH: - Removal of slips in various reaches, dressing of berms & cleaning of drain in various RDs) Under Ratti section.	497987	10000	350	Two Months	"D"
23	Restoration of rain damages on Majhyali Ghour Sardhwar road km 0/000 to 13/000. (SH: - Hiring of Earth cutting/ Excavating machine for removal of slips, muck, debris, dressing of berms and clearing of drain etc). Job No. 2	220500	4500	350	210 Hours	"D"



24	Restoration of rain damages on Ghour Nallah to Dusra Khabu road km 0/0 to 6/0. (SH: - Repair of various RCC slab culvert 3 mtr, 4 mtr at RD 0/660, 5/250).	236317	4800	350	Two Months	"D"
25	Restoration of rain damages on link road around Rewalsar Lake km 0/000 to 1/000. (SH: -Hiring of Earth cutting/ Excavating machine for removal of slips, clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etcetra).	220500	4500	350	210 Hours	"D"
26	Restoration of rain damages on Rewalsar Gudwahan via Doh road km 0/000 to 4/930. (SH: - Construction of PCC Retaining wall at RD 0/025 to 0/040).	439429	8800	350	Two Months	"D"
27	Restoration of rain damages on link road around Rewalsar Lake km 0/000 to 1/000. (SH: -Hiring of Tipper for carriage of debris, earth and boulders etcetra).	137250	2800	350	45 Days	"D"
28	Construction of link road from Damka-Samloun-Galma-Pargipul-Bag-Sidhkothi-Beri-Samlehar- Badhkari-Tarwai km 0/00 to 2/660. Under OTMNP. (SH: - Construction of wing walls for 900 mm dia hume pipe culvert at RD 2/620).	459129	9200	350	Two Months	"D"
29	Construction of Rain Shelter on Galma Majhyali road at RD 1/165. (Chakka Ka Nallah). (SH: - Construction of Rain shelter at km 1/165).	331001	6700	350	Three Months	"D"
30	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk. (Nerchowk Section). (SH: - Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc).	220500	4400	350	One Month	"D"
31	Restoration of rain damages on Majhyali Ghour Sardhwar road km 0/0 to 13/0. (SH: - Construction of Retaining wall in PCC 1:5:10 at RD 4/810 to 4/820).	498408	10000	350	Two Months	"D"
32	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division HPPWD Nerchowk. Ratti Section. (SH: - Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc).	220500	4500	350	One Month	"D"
33	Addition and alteration work for construction of C.L.M.C. in the campus of SLBSGMC & H Mandi at Nerchowk Distt. Mandi HP. (SH: - Providing and laying AAC block masonry, Distemper, demolition of block masonry for new door opening etc. in 3rd floor cafeteria).	156170	3150	350	One Month	"D"
34	A/R & M/O on RPTD road in km 0/00 to 10/00. Under Rewalsar Sub- Division HPPWD Rewalsar. (SH: - Supplying and stacking road stud with lens reflector) Rewalsar Section.	199410	4000	350	One Month	"D"
35	A/R & M/O various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk. (SH: - Supplying and stacking road stud with lens reflector). Gagai Section.	170085	3500	350	One Month	"D"
36	RRD on Mandi Gagai Chailchowk Janjehli Chattri Rana Ka Bag Nagan road km 0/00 to 16/190. (SH: - Repair of pot holes in km 1/00 to 2/00).	482976	9700	350	One Month	"D"
37	RRD on various road under Chakkar Sub-Division HPPWD Nerchowk. (SH: - Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck & patch work material). Ratti Section.	228750	4600	350	Three Months	"D"
38	C/O Toilet Block at ITI Balh. (SH: - Excavation P/L CC 1:4:8, reinforcement cement concrete etc. for the toilet block).	397804	8000	350	One Month	"D"
39	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division HPPWD Nerchowk. (Ratti Section) (SH: - Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc). Job No. 1	220500	4400	350	One Month	"D"
40	Restoration of damages due to laying of optical fibre cable on Nagchala Chakradi road km 0/00 to 3/750. (SH: - Construction of unlined surface drain in km 2/550 to 3/750) Deposit Work.	95000	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
41	RRD on various road under Chakkar Sub-Division HPPWD Nerchowk. Nerchowk Section (SH: - Hiring of Tractor with trolley for carriage of muck/debris and shifting of material).	99000	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
42	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar Sub Division HPPWD Rewalsar. (SH: - Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/ muck/debris, dressing of berms, clearing unlined drain) Sardhwar Section.	220500	4500	350	One Month	"D"
43	C/O Toilet Block at ITI Balh. (SH: - P/F Aluminium shutters and WS & SI work etc).	492100	9850	350	One Month	"D"
44	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division HPPWD Nerchowk. (SH: - Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck & patch work material) Ratti Section.	228750	4600	350	Three Months	"D"
45	RRD on Mandi Gagai Chailchowk Janjehli Chattri Rana ka Bag Bag Nagan road km 0/00 to 16/190. (SH: - Removal of slips in various reaches, dressing of berms & cleaning of drain in various RDs).	418146	8400	350	Two Months	"D"
46	Balance work of Combined office building at Nerchowk. (SH:- Providing and fixing cobble stone flooring in front side of building and right side etc).	437308	8800	350	One Month	"D"
47	A/R & M/O various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division HPPWD Nerchowk. (Gagai Section). (SH: - Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc).	149100	2982	350	Two Months	"D"
48	Restoration of road damages caused due to laying of optical fibre cable on Sidhyani Balh via Dahanoo road km 0/00 to 9/700. (SH: - Repair of pot holes in km 4/00 to 9/700). Deposit work.	496170	10000	350	Two Months	"D"
49	A/R & M/O Nagchalal to Karehri road km 0/00 to 1/500. (SH: - Repair of pot holes in km 0/00 to 1/500).	403188	8100	350	One Month	"D"
50	RRD on Mandi Gagai Chailchowk Janjehli Chattri Rana Ka Bag Nagan road km 0/00 to 16/190. (SH: - C/O wire crate wall at RD 12/122 to 12/130).	463151	9300	350	Two Months	"D"
51	RRD on Gulkar Behna Tikkar Malwana Badhyal road km 0/00 to 5/500. (SH: - Repair of damaged approach walls of Gulkar Bridge towards Gulkar Side both on U/S & D/S at RD 0/217 to 0/222).	460462	9300	350	Two Months	"D"
52	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk. (Ratti Section). (SH: - Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc).	220500	4410	350	One Month	"D"



53	RRD on Gutkar Behna Tikkar Malwana Badhyal road km 0/00 to 5/500. (SH: - Repair of damaged approach Toe walls of Gutkar Bridge towards Gutkar Side both on U/S & D/S at RD 0/212 to 0/217).	460482	9300	350	Two Months	"D"
54	RRD on Chapru Nallah to Khakhryana road km 0/0 to 4/500. (SH: - Removal of slips in various reaches, dressing of berms and C/O of unlined drains).	492080	9900	350	Two Months	"D"
55	Restoration of rain damages on Reur Durgapur road km 0/000 to 4/000. (SH: - Construction of wire crated Retaining wall at RD 0/105 to 0/117).	220773	4400	350	Two Months	"D"
56	C/O Toilet Block at ITI Balh. (SH: - P/F formwork and P/L reinforce cement concrete 1:1.5:3 etc).	335027	6700	350	One Month	"D"
57	Balance work of Combined office building at Nerchowk. (SH: - Providing and fixing Aluminium sheet for joints and 1st class deodar wood for decorative post in basement, ground floor, 2nd floor, 3rd floor, staircase 1st & 2nd block etc).	499655	10000	350	One Month	"D"
58	RRD on Chandigarh Mandi Manali (old NH-21) road 184/600 to 190/0 and 191/190 to 198/050. (SH: - C/O Retaining wall at RD. 196/079.50 to 196/093).	499187	10000	350	Two Months	"D"
59	RRD on Malther bypass road km 0/00 to 1/045. (SH: - Construction of Breast wall at RD 0/505 to 0/525 and 0/535 to 0/545).	397035	8000	350	Two Months	"D"
60	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk. (Gagal Section). (SH: - Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc).	220500	4400	350	One Month	"D"
61	Restoration of rain damages on Doyda Pul Chhajwan Khabu Panchayat Ghar Dusra Khabu Darvyas road at km 0/0 to 6/500. (SH: - Removal of Slips/debris at various Rds).	493020	9900	350	One Month	"D"
62	Annual repair and maintenance of various roads under Rewalsar Sub-Division HPPWD Rewalsar. (SH: - Providing and fixing of road studs).	207000	4200	350	One Month	"D"
63	RRD on Lunapani Gehra Sain road km 0/00 to 6/900. (SH: - Construction of Breast wall in PCC 1:5:10 at RD 0/910 to 0/949).	497236	10000	350	Two Months	"D"
64	RRD on Mandi Gagal Chailchowk Janjehli Chattri Rana Ka Bag Nagan road km 0/00 to 16/190. (SH: - C/O Wire crate wall at RD 11/650 to 11/658).	463151	9300	350	Two Months	"D"
65	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk. (Gagal Section). (SH: - Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc). Job No. 2	220500	4400	350	One Month	"D"
66	RRD on Mandi Gagal Chailchowk Janjehli Chattri Rana Ka Bag Nagan road km 0/00 to 16/190. (SH: - C/O Wire crate wall at RD 12/115 to 12/122).	405258	8200	350	Two Months	"D"
67	RRD on Mandi Gagal Chailchowk Janjehli Chattri Rana Ka Bag Nagan road km 0/00 to 16/190. (SH: - C/O Wire crate wall at RD 11/658 to 11/665).	405258	8200	350	Two Months	"D"
68	Addition and alteration work for construction of C.L.M.C. in the campus of SLBSGMC & H Mandi at Nerchowk Distt. Mandi HP. (SH: - Providing and fixing aluminium frame work for new door opening in 3rd floor cafeteria).	496825	10000	350	One Month	"D"
69	RRD on Chandigarh Mandi Manali (Old NH-21) road 184/600 to 190/00 and 191/190 to 198/050. (SH: - Providing and laying PCC 1:5:10 for repair work at Dadour Bridge RD 184/750).	491509	9900	350	Two Months	"D"
70	Restoration of rain damages on Ghour Nallah to Dusra Khabu road km 0/0 to 6/0. (SH: - Repair of 6.00 mtr span RCC slab culvert at RD 5/670).	387143	7400	350	Two Months	"D"

It is certified that the above tenders are very "urgent nature", so may be uploaded on department website in public interest.

**Note: - The Contractors/Firms should possess the following documents (Photo copy to be attached).**

1. The Contractor/Firm should be enlisted with the HP.PWD. & Registration/Renewal copy attached.
2. The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found satisfactory.
3. The list of similar type of work executed and work done performance certificate issued by the concerned Executive Engineer required to be produced by the contractor along with application.
4. Only two tenders shall be issued to each contractor.
5. The contractor will not have more than two works in hand at the time of tender and only up to completion of work satisfactory including adherence to quality parameters further work will be awarded to him. All under taking/affidavit alongwith application that he is not having more than two works in hand in HP.PWD for execution failing which the application for issuing the tender forms shall not be accepted.
6. The contractor/firm shall be issued tenders on the production of valid GST/income tax clearance certificate.
7. As per Govt. Notification No.PBW (B)A(3)1/2020-I dated 07.10.2021, in case the tendered amount of the lowest bidder comes more than 5% in 1st call the negotiation can be conducted with him but the negotiated amount should remain within 5% of the amount put to tender (on market rate) and tendered amount below 30% of the estimated cost will be summarily accepted.

Executive Engineer,  
HP.PWD. Division,  
Nerchowk



①

DNIT S.NO. (78) For the year 2023-24

## Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 477724.00  
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 9600.00  
 Time:- Two Months

Name of work:- R/O (Repair of) Retaining wall of road RPTD Km. 0/000 to 10/000.

Sub Head:- Construction of Retaining wall in stone masonry at R.D. 8/465 to 8/480. SDP/2023/334

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	83.40 Cum	287.00	Rupees two hundred eighty seven and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	23936
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:6:12 (one cement : six sand : twelve graded, crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) curing complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	13.05 Cum	2740.00	Rupees two thousand seven hundred forty and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	35757
3	Stone masonry in cement mortar for sub structure complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702,704,1202 & 1204 Random rubble masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement : six sand) curing complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	58.41 Cum	3333.00	Rupees three thousand three hundred thirty three and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	19468
4	Providing and laying concrete for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (one cement : four sand : eight graded, crushed stone aggregate 25mm (twenty five millimetre) nominal size) curing complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	7.65 Cum	4018.00	Rupees four thousand eighteen and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	30738
5	Construction of dry rubble masonry for retaining walls, breast walls, revetment walls and parapets etc for sub structure and super structure complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clauses 704.6 & 1302.5 complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and	81.97 Cum	2100.00	Rupees two thousand one hundred and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	17213
6	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	19.50 Cum	1050.00	Rupees one thousand fifty and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	20475
					Total	477724

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 477724/-

Executive Engineer,  
 H.P.P.W.D. Division  
 Nerchowk



(2)

DNIT S.No. (88) For the Year 2023-24

## Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 182731.00

Earnest Money:- 3700.00

Time:- One month.

Name of work:- Construction of road from Sardhwar to Bredhka Nalu Gram Sardhwar Tehsil Balh Km. 0/0 to 3/0.

Sub Head:- Regrading at RD 1/560 to 1/645. Under OTMNP

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including saturated soil comprising of pick, jumper, blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiseling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil including, dewatering wherever required setting out to the required line grades, side slopes trimming bottom and level as shown on the drawings as directed by Engineer-in-Charge at site according to technical specifications clause 1603.1 & 1603.2 sorting out useful unuseful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lift and transportation of useful materials for filling in road ways. embankments for grades improvements and levelling to the required grade and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of roads or on approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means) along with its levelling fine dressing and all labour, machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by all means (if required). Recovery of useful stone of 141.13 cum. (one hundred forty one point thirteen) cubic metre) @ Rs. 300/- (three hundred only) per cubic metre amounting to Rs.42339/- only shall be done on prorata basis for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respect including all leads and lift of materials or as per direction of Engineer in-Charge.	620.90 Cum	294.30	Rupees two hundred ninety four and paise thirty only	Per cubic metre	182731.00
				Total:-		182731.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 182731/-  
(Rupees one lac eighty two thousand seven hundred  
thirty one) only.

Executive Engineer,  
H.P.P.W.D. Division,  
Nerchowk



(3)

DNIT S.NO - 122

## DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of road damages caused due to laying of optical fibre cable on Ratti Meramasit Leda road  
 n. 0/00 to 14/580. (SH:- Construction of PCC Retaining wall at RD. 1/345 to 1/360) Deposit work

Estimated Cost:- 321917.00

Earnest Money :- 6500.00

Time :- Two Months

S.N o	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	42.15	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	12097.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 in cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand : Ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	79.35	3650.00	Rupees Three thousand six hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per Cubic Metre	289628.00
3	Back filling with granular material behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 and including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	11.85	1050.00	Rupees One thousand fifty and paise zero only	Per Cubic Metre	12443.00
4	Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia.(one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge .	27.00	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Each	7749.00

Total 321917.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved 70023.21.917

Executive Engineer,  
 HPPWD Division,  
 HPPWD Nerchowri



④

DNIT.S.No (247) for the year 2023-24.

### DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Balance work of Combined office building at Nerchowk. (SH : Providing and fixing Cobble stone flooring in -2 front side and right side building etc.)	Estimated Cost:- 439208.00	
	Earnest Money :- 8800.00	
	Time :- One Month	

S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes Including GST In Rs. P.		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Providing and laying 100x100x100mm (hundred into hundred into hundred millimetre) thick cobble stone slab flooring laid over 20mm (twenty millimeter) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (one cement : four sand) including jointing with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of stone including rubbing and polishing complete including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	136.40	3220.00	Rs.Three thousand two hundred twenty and paise zero only.	Sqm	439208.00
					Total	439208.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 24.09.2024

Executive Engineer,  
HPPWD Division,  
HPPWD Nerchowk



5

DNITS No. 311

### DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on Chandigarh- Mandi- Manali (Old NH-21) road km. 184/650 to 198/145. (SH:- Repair of Pot Holes in km. 190/00 to 198/050)

Estimated Cost:- 452203.00

Earnest Money :- 9100.00

Time :- One Month

S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of sizes 53mm to 22.40mm (fifty three to twenty two point four millimetres) to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN (eighty by hundred Kilo Newton) in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading-III by manual means as per technical specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	36.61	2290.00	Rupees Two thousand two hundred ninety and paise zero only	Per Cubic Metre	83837.00
2	Repairing of pot holes up to any depth and removal of loose material, trimming of sides, cleaning of surface by providing tack coat bitumen VG-10 at the rate of 0.300kg./sqm. (Zero point three zero zero kilogrammes per square metre) 20mm (Twenty millimetre) thick premix carpet at the rate of 1.46kg./sqm. (One point four six kilogramme per square metre) and seal coat at the rate of 0.68kg./sqm. (Zero point six eight kilogramme per square metre) type B specification clause 1904.2, (Rate is exclusive of cost of bitumen and emulsion i.e. bitumen and emulsion to be provided by the Department) including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge	1836.78	200.55	Rupees Two hundred and paise fifty five only.	Per Square Metre	368366.00
					Total	452203.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 24.52.2023

Executive Engineer,  
HPPWD Division  
Nerochok



6

DNIT S.No. (139) For the yr. 2023-24

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 497105.00  
Earnest Money:- 10000.00  
Time:- Two Months

Name of work:- Construction of road from Sardhwar to Bharedka Nalu Gram Sardhwar Tehsil Bath Km. 0/000 to 3/000.

Sub Head:- Construction of V-shape drain in essential portion Km. 0/000 to 1/800. (Under OTMNP)

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In words		
1	Providing and laying V-Shape drain mechanically mixed and vibrated with plain cement concrete M-10 grade with 20mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size with thickness of concrete as 10cm (ten centimetre) of size 45x25cm (forty five into twenty five centimetre) and curing complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1370 00 Rmt	362.85	Rupees three hundred sixty two and paise eighty five only	Per Running metre	497105.00
					Total:-	497105.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 497105/- (Rupees four lac ninety seven thousand one hundred five) only.

Executive Engineer,  
HP PWD Division,  
Nerchowk



(7)

DMTS.No. 309

**DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

Name of work:- RRD on Bagla to Barsu road km. 0/00 to 5/350, (SH:- Repair of Pot Holes in km. 4/250 to 5/350)

Estimated Cost:- 129144.00

Earnest Money :- 2600.00

Time :- One Month

S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of sizes 53mm to 22.40mm (fifty three to twenty two point four millimetres) to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN (eighty by hundred Kilo Newton) in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading-III by manual means as per technical specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	34.94	2290.00	Rupees Two thousand two hundred ninety and paise zero only	Per Cubic Metre	80013.00
2	Repairing of pot holes up to any depth and removal of loose material, trimming of sides, cleaning of surface by providing tack coat bitumen VG-10 at the rate of 0.300kg./sqm. (Zero point three zero zero kilogrammes per squiremetre) 20mm (Twenty millimetre) thick premix carpet at the rate of 1.46kg./sqm.(One point four six kilogramme per square metre) and seal coat at the rate of 0.68kg./sqm. (Zero point six eight kilogramme per square metre ) type B specification clause 1904.2, (Rate is exclusive of cost of bitumen and emulsion i.e.bitumen and emulsion to be provided by the Department) including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in- Charge	244.98	200.55	Rupees Two hundred and paise fifty five only.	Per Square Metre	49131.00
					Total	129144.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 21,2914

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 HPPWD Division  
 Nanchikavk



(8)

DMTS.No. 310

## DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on Chandigarh- Mandi- Manali (Old NH-21) road km. 184/650 to 198/145. (SH:- Repair of Pot Holes in km. 184/650 to 190/00)

Estimated Cost:- 451772.00

Earnest Money :- 9100.00

Time :- One Month

S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of sizes 53mm to 22.40mm (fifty three to twenty two point four millimetres) to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN (eighty by hundred Kilo Newton) in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading-III by manual means as per technical specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	36.61	2290.00	Rupees Two thousand two hundred ninety and paise zero only	Per Cubic Metre	83837.00
2	Repairing of pot holes up to any depth and removal of loose material, trimming of sides, cleaning of surface by providing tack coat bitumen VG-10 at the rate of 0.300kg./sqm. (Zero point three zero zero kilogrammes per square metre) 20mm (Twenty millimetre) thick premix carpet at the rate of 1.46kg./sqm. (One point four six kilogramme per square metre) and seal coat at the rate of 0.68kg./sqm. (Zero point six eight kilogramme per square metre) type B specification clause 1904.2, (Rate is exclusive of cost of bitumen and emulsion i.e. bitumen and emulsion to be provided by the Department) including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge	1834.63	200.55	Rupees Two hundred and paise fifty five only.	Per Square Metre	367935.00
Total						451772.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 24.5.17

Executive Engineer,  
HPPWD Division  
Noida



(9)

DNIT S.NO. (63) for the Year 2023-24

## DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of road damages caused due to laying of optical fibre cable on Ratti Kalkhar road km. 10/00 to 13/300. (SH:- Removal of formation deficiencies at various RDs. 11/00 to 11/480) Deposit work

Estimated Cost:- 210843.00

Earnest Money :- 4300.00

Time :- One Month

S.N o	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including saturated soil comprising of pick, jumper, blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiseling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil including, dewatering wherever required setting out to the required line grades, side slopes trimming bottom and level as shown on the drawings as directed by Engineer-in-Charge at site according to technical specifications clause 1603.1 & 1603.2 sorting out useful unuseful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lift and transportation of useful materials for filling in road ways, embankments for grades improvements and levelling to the required grade and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of roads or on approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means) along with its levelling fine dressing and all labour, machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by all means (if required). Recovery of useful stone of 43.16 cum. @ 300/- per cubic metre amounting to Rs.12,948/- only shall be done on prorata basis for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respect including all leads and lift of materials or as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1027.25	205.25	Rs. Two hundred five and paise twenty five only.	Per cubic Metre	210843.00
					Total	210843.00

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for Rs. 210843/-  
(Rupees two lac ten thousand eight hundred forty  
three) only.

Executive Engineer,  
HPRVD Division  
Nerchowk



(10)

DNIT S.No: 90

## DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Dohndhi Sihan road km. 0/00 to 0/225. (SH:- Crossing of RCC Hume Pipe at RD. 0/080 & Construction of wall at RD 9081 to 985.						Estimated Cost:- 84315.00	
						Earnest Money :- 1700.00	
						Time : Two Months	
S No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in		Unit	Amount	
			Rs P	In figure In word			
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per dry and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	23.51	287.00	Rs. Two hundred eighty seven and paise only	Per Cubic Metre	6747.00	
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 in cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	14.42	3650.00	Rs. Three thousand six hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per Cubic Metre	52633.00	
3	Providing and laying 450mm (four hundred fifty millimetre) diameter reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culvert on first class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excavation, protection work, back filling, concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 including carriage of materials and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	20.00	1133.70	Rs. One thousand one hundred thirty three and paise seventy only	Per Running metre	22674.00	
4	Providing weep hole in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia (one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical to twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	6.00	287.00	Rs. Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Each	1722.00	
5	40mm (Forty millimetre thick cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (one cement : two coarse sand : four graded stone aggregate 20mm (Twenty millimetre) nominal size) finished with a floating coat of neat cement, including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts or as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	0.08	5770.00	Rs. Five thousand seven hundred seventy and paise zero only	Per Cubic Metre	462.00	
6	Providing mild steel/Tor steel reinforcement for RCC work including bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor level Tor steel including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	0.80	96.30	Rs. Ninety six and paise thirty only	Per kilogram	77.00	
						Total	84315.00
Draft schedule of quantity approved for						84,315/-	
						Executive Engineer, HPPWD Division, Nerchowk	



11

DNIT S.No. (149) For the Year 2023-24

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 252255.00  
Earnest Money:- 5100.00  
Time:- One month

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Sidhyani Kalkhar road Km. 10/000 to 13/300. (SH:-Repair to pot holes in Km. 10/000 to 13/300.)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates by manual means of 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimetre to twenty two point four millimetre) sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN (eighty-one hundred kilo newton) static roller in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading-3 (three) as per Technical Specification clause 405 complete including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	16.11 Cum.	2290.00	Rupees two thousand two hundred ninety and paise nil only.	Per cubic metre	36892.00
2	Repair of pot holes and removal of loose material, trimming of sides, cleaning of surface by providing tack coat, 20mm (twenty millimetre) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2 excluding cost of bitumen and emulsion (Bitumen and emulsion will be procured by the department) and including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1073.86 Square metre	200.55	Rupees two hundred and paise fifty five only	Per square metre	215363.00
				Total:-		252255.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 252255.00 (Rupees two lac fifty two thousand two hundred fifty five) only.

Executive Engineer,  
H.P.P.W.D. Division,  
Nerchowk.



(12)

DNIT S.No. (148) For the Year 2023-24

## Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 299234.00  
 Earnest Money:- 6000.00  
 Time:- One month

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Manjhyali Samloun Panyali Chalehar Safru road Km. 0/000 to 9/945. (Sub Head:- Repair of pot holes in Km. 5/600 to 8/500.)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates by manual means of 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimetre to twenty two point four millimetre) sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN (eighty-one hundred kilo newton) static roller in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading-3 (three) as per Technical Specification clause 405 complete including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	19.10 Cum.	2290.00	Rupees two thousand two hundred ninety and paise nil only.	Per cubic metre	43739.00
2	Repair of pot holes and removal of loose material, trimming of sides, cleaning of surface by providing tack coat, 20mm (twenty millimetre) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2 excluding cost of bitumen and emulsion (Bitumen and emulsion will be procured by the department) and including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1273.97 Square metre	200.55	Rupees two hundred and paise fifty five only	Per square metre	255495.00
				Total:-		299234.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 299234/-  
 (Rupees two lac ninety nine thousand two hundred thirty four) only.

Executive Engineer,  
 H.P.P.W.D. Division,  
 Nerchowk.



(13)

DNIT S.NO. (150) for the year 2023-24

## Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 267539.00

Earnest Money:- 5400.00

Time:- One month

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Reur Durgapur road Km. 0/000 to 4/000 (SH:-Repair of pot holes in Km. 0/000 to 4/000.)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates by manual means of 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimetre to twenty two point four millimetre) sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN (eighty-one hundred kilo newton) static roller in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading-3 (three) as per Technical Specification clause 405 complete including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	17.08 Cum.	2290.00	Rupees two thousand two hundred ninety and paise nil only.	Per cubic metre	39113.00
2	Repair of pot holes and removal of loose material, trimming of sides, cleaning of surface by providing tack coat, 20mm (twenty millimetre) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2 excluding cost of bitumen and emulsion (Bitumen and emulsion will be procured by the department) and including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1139.00 Square metre	200.55	Rupees two hundred and paise fifty five only	Per square metre	228426.00
				Total:-		267539.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 267 (Rupees two lac sixty seven thousand five hundred thirty nine) only.

Executive Engineer,  
H.P.P.W.D. Division,  
Nerchowk (J.)



14

DNIT S.NO. (154) For the year 2023-24

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 475143.00  
Earnest Money:- Rs. 9500.00  
Time:- Two Months

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Reur Durgapur road Km. 0/000 to 4/000.

Sub Head:- Construction of PCC. Retaining wall at R.D. 0/605 to 0/618.

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	65.39 Cum	287.00	Rupees two hundred eighty seven and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	187
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded, crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) curing complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	113.07 Cum	3850.00	Rupees three thousand eight hundred fifty and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	4353
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	14.04 Cum	1050.00	Rupees one thousand fifty and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	1474
4	Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia.(one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	22.00 Nos.	287.00	Rupees two hundred eighty seven and paise nil only	Each	631
					Total	47514

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 475143.00 (Rupees four lac seventy five thousand one hundred forty three) only.

Executive Engineer,  
H.P.P.W.D. Division,  
Nagchowk



(15)

DNIT No 9 for F.Y. 2023-24

## Draft schedule of quantity

Name of Work : Routine day to day repair & maintenance of non-residential buildings of SLBSGMC&H at Nerchowk (SH:- Providing and fixing MS ladder and working platform in various ducts in hospital building in SLBSGMC&H Nerchowk)					Estimated Amount - 486972.00/- Earnest money - 9750.00/- Time - One month	
S.No.	Item	Qty.	Rate		Unlt	Total Amount including all taxes
			In figure	In word		
1	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required in gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works complete of approved brand including all lead and lift and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	3818.19	127.54	Rupees One Hundred TwentySeven and Paise FiftyFour Only	kg	486972.00
				Total		486972.00

Draft Schedule of quantity approved for Rs 486972.00/- only

Executive Engineer  
Nerchowk Division  
HPPWD Nerchowk



(16)

D N I T. S. No 2.

## DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Addition and Alteration work in Nurses Hostel No.II. (SH:- Providing and fixing Collapsible gate in Second floor in Nurses Hostel No.II)

Estimated Cost :- 35521.00/-

Earnest Money :- 710.00/-

Time :- One month

S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in		Unit	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.
			In figure	In word		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing in position collapsible steel shutters with vertical channels 20x10x2 mm, maximum spacing 100mm and braced with flat iron diagonals for crossing 20x5 mm size, with top and bottom rail of T-iron 40x40x6 mm, with 40 mm dia steel pulleys, complete with bolts, nuts, locking arrangement, stoppers, handles, including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer complete in all respect including carriage of material and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	3.10	7988.74	Rupees Seven Thousand Nine Hundred EightyEight and Paise SeventyFour Only	Psqm	24765.09
2	Providing and fixing structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete complete in all respect including carriage of material and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	98.82	108.84	Rupees One Hundred Eight and Paise EightyFour Only	Pkg	10755.57
					Total	35520.66

Draft Schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 35521.00/- only

Executive Engineer  
Nerchowk Division  
HPPWD Nerchowk



(17)

DNIT No. 8 For FY 2023-24

**Draft schedule of quantity**

Name of work- Annual Repair and Maintenance of Non-Residential Buildings in SLBSCMC and Hospital Nerchowk (SH:Supply and Stacking Accessories Items for Repair and Maintenance Work.)Job no-3					Estimated Amount - 461042.00/- Earnest money - 9250.00/- Time - One month	
S.No.	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Total Amount including all taxes
			In figure	In word		
1	Supplying and stacking of Asian Paints Oil Bound Distemper (20 Ltr Bucket) of Approved Brand and Quality, at site of work with in all leads,lifts and carriage of Materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	10.00	1600	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Only	No	16000.00
2	Supplying and stacking of Asian Paints Wall Putty of 20 kg Beg Approved Brand and Quality, at site of work with in all leads,lifts and carriage of Materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	10.00	440	Rupees Four Hundred Forty Only	No	4400.00
3	Supplying and stacking of Concealed Spindel, (ESSESS) at site of work with in all leads,lifts and carriage of Materials (ESSESS) and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	100.00	339	Rupees Three Hundred ThirtyNine Only	No	33900.00
4	Supplying and Stacking PLASTO P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings at site of work with in all leads,lifts and carriage of Materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. 32 mm Dia	9.00	70	Rupees Seventy Only	No	630.00
5	Supplying and Stacking P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings at site of work with in all leads,lifts and carriage of Materials.and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. 40 mm Dia.	2.00	100	Rupees One Hundred Only	No	200.00
6	Supplying and Stacking Tile Adhesive of Asian Paints 30 kg Per Beg at site of work with in all leads,lifts and carriage of Materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	4.00	500	Rupees Five Hundred Only	No	2000.00
7	Supplying and Stacking Plaster of Paris (POP) 25 kg.beg at site of work with in all leads,lifts and carriage of Materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	10.00	250	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	No	2500.00
8	Supplying and Stacking White Cement per kg at site of work with in all leads,lifts and carriage of Materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	100.00	40	Rupees Fourty Only	kg	4000.00



(17)

9	Supplying and stacking of Asian Paints Emulsion (10 Litre Bucket) Asian Paints of Approved Brand and Quality, at site of work with in all leads, lifts and carriage of Materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	4.00	1500	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Only	No	6000.00
10	Supplying and stacking of Concealed Spindel, Jaguar at site of work with in all leads, lifts and carriage of Materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	100.00	470	Rupees Four Hundred Seventy Only	No	47000.00
11	Supplying and stacking of Chand set Jaguar, at site of work with in all leads, lifts and carriage of Materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	4.00	230	Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Only	No	920.00
12	Supply and Stacking of Gyser Bolt 4" of approved quality and Carriage of Material and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	4.00	20	Rupees Twenty Only	No	80.00
13	Supply and Stacking of Dorset Stainless steel Pin Type Welded Hinge (without Screw) 125x64x1.9mm of approved quality and Carriage of Material and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	50.00	160	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	No	8000.00
14	Supply and Stacking of Pidilite M-seal regular EPOXY Compound of approved quality and Carriage of Material and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	10.00	10	Rupees Ten Only	No	100.00
15	Supply and Stacking of Pidilite Premium acetoxycure silicon sealant 280ml of approved quality and Carriage of Material and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	10.00	195	Rupees One Hundred NinetyFive Only	No	1950.00
16	Supply and Stacking of FEVICOL SR 505 Synthetic Rubber Adhesive of approved quality and Carriage of Material and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	30.00	528	Rupees Five Hundred TwentyEight Only	No	15840.00
17	Supply and Stacking of Pidilite fevitite all Purpose Epoxy Adhesive super strong 180g standard Epoxy Adhesive of approved quality and Carriage of Material and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	10.00	350	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	No	3500.00
18	Supply and Stacking of stone for Masonary of approved quality and Carriage of Material and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	20.00	1100	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	cum	22000.00



(17)

19	Supply and Stacking of TATA Structural Steel such as tees, angles, channels, Square Bars of approved quality and Carriage of Material and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	200.00	79	Rupees SeventyNine Only	kg	15800.00
20	Supply and Stacking of SAIL Deformed twisted steel bars of 8 mm dia approved quality and Carriage of Material and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	100.00	75	Rupees SeventyFive Only	kg	7500.00
21	Supply and Stacking Of Granite of Color as per shade used in SLBSGMC CAMPUS, 17 mm thick of approved quality and Carriage of Material and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	12.00	1200	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Only	sqm	14400.00
22	Supplying and stacking of Jaguar continental Handle of Approved Brand and Quality, at site of work with in all leads, lifts and carriage of Materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	10.00	470	Rupees Four Hundred Seventy Only	No	4700.00
23	Supplying and stacking of Jaguar continental Handle Cap of Approved Brand and Quality, at site of work with in all leads, lifts and carriage of Materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	10.00	60	Rupees Sixty Only	No	600.00
24	Supplying and stacking of EssEss MCSPXXCPFL001 SPINDLE 4-WAY DIV. at site of work with in all leads, lifts and carriage of Materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	100.00	339.00	Rupees Three Hundred ThirtyNine Only	No	33900.00
25	Supplying and stacking of EssEss MW3CPSXXXXX001 PISTON 4-WAY DIV. at site of work with in all leads, lifts and carriage of Materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	100.00	249.00	Rupees Two Hundred FortyNine Only	No	24900.00
26	Supplying and stacking Doorset Door Stopper-Door Mounted Hanging Type( Zamak) DS HT (Z), at site of work with in all leads, lifts and carriage of Materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	150.00	268	Rupees Two Hundred SixtyEight Only	No	40200.00
27	Supplying and stacking of Teflon Tape 12*5 at site of work with in all leads, lifts and carriage of Materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	100.00	10.00	Rupees Ten Only	No	1000.00
28	Supplying and stacking of Ceramic Floor Tile 600*600, Approved Brand and Quality at site of work with in all leads, lifts and carriage of Materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	12.00	650	Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Only	sqm	7800.00



(17)

29	Supplying and stacking of Forged Brass ZOOTO Ball Valve 20mm, Approved Brand and Quality at site of work with in all leads, lifts and carriage of Materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	50.00	667	Rupees Six Hundred SixtySeven Only	No	33350.00
30	Supplying and stacking of VECTUS Composite polymer Pipe, 1620 at site of work with in all leads, lifts and carriage of Materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	50.00	139	Rupees One Hundred ThirtyNine Only	Rmt	6950.00
31	Supplying and stacking of Forged Brass ZOOTO Ball Valve 25mm, Approved Brand and Quality at site of work with in all leads, lifts and carriage of Materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	50.00	1057	Rupees One Thousand FiftySeven Only	No	52850.00
32	Supplying and stacking of Welding Rod set, Approved Brand and Quality at site of work with in all leads, lifts and carriage of Materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	30.00	252.4	Rupees Two Hundred FiftyTwo and Paise Fourty Only	No	7572.00
33	Supplying and stacking of Aluminium of Approved Brand and Quality at site of work with in all leads, lifts and carriage of Materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	90.00	450	Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Only	Kg	40500.00
Total						461042.00

*Draft Schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 461042.00/- only*

Executive Engineer  
Nerchowk Division  
MPWD Nerchowk



(18)

D.N.I.T S.No- 1

## DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Repair and Maintenance in Residential Buildings of SLBSCMC&amp;H Mandi at Nerchowk.

Estimated Amount:- 205606.00/-

SH:- C/O Kitchen Cabinets and Wardrobes in Type-VI Residence No.301 (Block-B) in the campus of SLBSCMC&amp;H Nerchowk

Earnest money:- 4200.00/-

Time :- One month

S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs.		Unit	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.
			In figure	In word		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing Action TESA HDHMR board IS: 14587:1998 marked, with both side balancing lamination exterior grade in shelves with screws and fittings wherever required, edges to be sealed with PVC edge bending tape 0.8 mm thick of approved brand (fittings to be paid separately).Pre-laminated with balancing lamination both side Board 8 mm thick confirming to IS:14587 complete including carriage of material with in all lead and lifts and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	18.04	1277.42	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred SeventySeven and Paise FortyTwo Only	Psqm	23044.66
2	Providing and fixing Action TESA HDHMR board IS: 14587:1998 marked, Both side balancing lamination exterior grade) in shelves with screws and fittings wherever required, edges to be sealed with PVC edge bending tape 0.8 mm thick of approved brand (fittings to be paid separately).Pre-laminated with balancing lamination both side Board 18 mm thick confirming to IS:14587 complete including carriage of material with in all lead and lifts and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	46.8	2144.26	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred FourtyFour and Paise TwentySix Only	Psqm	100351.37
3	Providing and fixing Action TESA HDHMR board IS: 14587:1998 marked, Balancing lamination one side and Plain on other side exterior grade in shelves with screws and fittings wherever required, edges to be sealed with PVC edge bending tape 0.8 mm thick of approved brand (fittings to be paid separately).Pre-laminated with Balancing lamination one side and Plain on other side Board 18 mm thick confirming to IS:14587complete including carriage of material with in all lead and lifts and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	13.95	2059.9	Rupees Two Thousand FiftyNine and Paise Ninety Only	Psqm	28735.61



(18)

4	Providing & Fixing Century Ply 1.00mm thick decorative high pressure laminated sheet of plain / wood grain in gloss / matt/ suede finish with high density protective surface layer and reverse side of adhesive bonding quality conforming to IS : 2046 Type S, including cost of adhesive of approved quality complete including carriage of material with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	10.271	1154.52	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred FiftyFour and Paise FiftyTwo Only	Psqm	11858.07
5	Providing and fixing bright /matt finished handles of approved quality & make with necessary screws etc all complete. 200 mm (Evolve) complete including carriage of material with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	30	306.7	Rupees Three Hundred Six and Paise Seventy Only	Each	9201.00
6	Providing and fixing bright /matt finished handles of approved quality & make with necessary screws etc all complete. 150 mm (Evolve) complete including carriage of material with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	1	253.2	Rupees Two Hundred FiftyThree and Paise Twenty Only	Each	253.20
7	Providing and fixing bright /matt finished handles of approved quality & make with necessary screws etc all complete. 100 mm (Evolve) complete including carriage of material with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	1	179.95	Rupees One Hundred SeventyNine and Paise NinetyFive Only	Each	179.95
8	Providing and fixing Dorset soft Close Blind Corner 90 degree Soft close Hinge with mounting Plate with screws etc. complete including carriage of material with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	1	998.8	Rupees Nine Hundred NinetyEight and Paise Eighty Only	P.Pair	998.80
9	Providing and fixing Dorset PI Corner 165 Degree Soft close Hinge with mounting Plate with screws etc. complete including carriage of material with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	1	1262.75	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred SixtyTwo and Paise SeventyFive Only	P.Pair	1262.75
10	Providing and fixing Dorset soft Close 3D Adjustable Hing IGSC3D0C Soft close Clip On Hinge 0 Crank with 3D mounting Plate with screws etc. complete including carriage of material with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	14	455.85	Rupees Four Hundred FiftyFive and Paise EightyFive Only	P.Pair	6381.90
11	Providing and fixing Dorset soft Close 3D Adjustable Hing IGSC3D9C Soft close Clip On Hinge 9 Crank with 3D mounting Plate with screws etc. complete including carriage of material with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	14	482.1	Rupees Four Hundred EightyTwo and Paise Ten Only	P.Pair	6749.40
12	Providing and fixing Dorset Drawer System H89: W 40Kg IBOX500GR89 I BOX 500MM Grey Height 89 mm with screws etc. complete including carriage of material with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	1	3932.32	Rupees Three Thousand Nine Hundred ThirtyTwo and Paise ThirtyTwo Only	P.Pair	3932.32



(18)

13	Providing and fixing Dorset Drawer System H174: W 40Kg IBOX500GR174 I BOX 500MM Grey Height 174 mm with screws etc. complete including carriage of material with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	1	5441.55	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred FourtyOne and Paise FiftyFive Only	P.Pair	5441.55
14	Providing and fixing Dorset Drawer System H206: W 40Kg IBOX500GR206 I BOX 500MM Grey Height 206 mm with screws etc. complete including carriage of material with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	1	6007.45	Rupees Six Thousand Seven and Paise FourtyFive Only	P.Pair	6007.45
15	Providing and fixing Dorset Ball Bearing Full Extension Soft CLOSE Slide 46 mm Zinc (30kg) I Move soft close Ball Bearing Slide Zinc 46-500 mm IMBB500SC with screws etc. complete including carriage of material with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	1	1208.35	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Eight and Paise ThirtyFive Only	P.Pair	1208.35
					TOTAL	205606.34

Draft Schedule of quantity approved for Rs 205606.34/-

Executive Engineer  
Nerchowk Division  
HPPWD Nerchowk



(19)

DNIT S No 246 for the year 2023-24.

**DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

Name of work:- Balance work of Combined office building at Nerchowk. (SH : Providing and fixing Cobble stone flooring in front side of building)


Estimated Cost:- 414382.00

Earnest Money :- 8300.00

Time :- One Month

S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Providing and laying 100x100x100mm (hundred into hundred into hundred millimetre) thick cobble stone slab flooring laid over 20mm (twenty millimeter) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (one cement : four sand) including jointing with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of stone including rubbing and polishing complete including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	128.69	3220.00	Rs.Three thousand two hundred twenty and paise zero only.	Sqm	414382.00
					Total	414382.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 4,14,382/- or

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 HPPWD Division,  
 HPPWD Nerchowk



## DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O of Residential Buildings in SLBSCMC and Hospital Nerchowk.					Estimated Amount:- 302619.00/-	
SH:- Supply and Stacking Accessories Items for Repair and Maintenance Work in Residential Quarters in SLBSGMC&Hospital					Earnest money:- 6100.00/-	
					Time :- One month	
S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in		Unit	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.
			In figure	In word		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Supplying and stacking of Composite polymer fitting, equal tee 1620*1620*1620 at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	30.00	241.00	Rupees Two Hundred FortyOne Only	Each	7230.00
2	Supplying and stacking of Composite polymer fitting, Female tee 1620*1/2"*1620 at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	12.00	251.00	Rupees Two Hundred FiftyOne Only	Each	3012.00
3	Supplying and stacking of Composite polymer fitting, Female Elbo 1620*1/2" at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	51.00	176.00	Rupees One Hundred SeventySix Only	Each	8976.00
4	Supplying and stacking of Composite polymer fitting, Equal Straight union 1620*1620 at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	60.00	163.00	Rupees One Hundred SixtyThree Only	Each	9780.00
5	Supplying and stacking of Composite polymer fitting, MTA 1/2"*1620 at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	60.00	182.00	Rupees One Hundred EightyTwo Only	Each	10920.00
6	Supplying and stacking of Composite polymer fitting, FTA 1/2"*1620 at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	12.00	170.00	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Only	Each	2040.00
7	Supplying and stacking of Composite polymer fitting, Equal Elbo 1620*1620 at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	60.00	164.00	Rupees One Hundred SixtyFour Only	Each	9840.00
8	Supplying and stacking of Composite polymer Pipe, 1620 at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	120.00	139.00	Rupees One Hundred ThirtyNine Only	Each	16680.00
9	Supplying and stacking of Composite polymer Pipe Deburring Tool at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	1.00	590.00	Rupees Five Hundred Ninety Only	Each	590.00
10	Supplying and stacking of Composite polymer Pipe Cutter at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	1.00	1140.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fourty Only	Each	1140.00



11	Supplying and stacking of Composite polymer Pipe Bending Outer Spring 1620 at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	1.00	500.00	Rupees Five Hundred Only	Each	500.00
12	Supplying and stacking of Composite polymer Pipe Bending Inner Spring 1620 at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	1.00	345.00	Rupees Three Hundred FourtyFive Only	Each	345.00
13	Supplying and stacking of Composite polymer Pipe Threaded End Plug 1/2" at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	6.00	6.00	Rupees Six Only	Each	36.00
14	Supplying and stacking Doorset SS Tower Bolt (With Screw) square shape, Dia-10mm TS-1010-10", at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	30.00	340.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fourty Only	Each	10200.00
15	Supplying and stacking Doorset Door Stopper-Door Mounted Hanging Type( Zamak) DS HT (Z), at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	26.00	268.00	Rupees Two Hundred SixtyEight Only	Each	6968.00
16	Supplying and stacking Doorset SS Pin Type Hinge SS Finish 100*61*1.9 , at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	6.00	120.00	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Only	Each	720.00
17	Supplying and stacking Doorset Door Buffer 03" PVC White, at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	6.00	45.00	Rupees FourtyFive Only	Each	270.00
18	Supplying and stacking Doorset Door CLOSER DC 60 SM, at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	1.00	1725.00	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred TwentyFive Only	Each	1725.00
19	Supplying and stacking of Oil Bound Distemper (20 Ltr Bucket) of Approved Brand and Quality, at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	21.00	1600.00	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Only	Bucket	33600.00
20	Supplying and stacking of Wall Putty of 20 kg Beg Approved Brand and Quality, at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	20.00	440.00	Rupees Four Hundred Fourty Only	Bag	8800.00
21	Supplying and stacking of Concealed Spindel, at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge. (ESSESS)	20.00	315.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifteen Only	Each	6300.00
22	Supply and Stacking of Dorset Aldrop ALDSM (200*16) of approved quality complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	1.00	555.00	Rupees Five Hundred FiftyFive Only	Each	555.00
23	Supplying and Stacking Tile Adhesive of Asian Paints 30 kg Per Beg at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	6.00	500.00	Rupees Five Hundred Only	Bag	3000.00



24	Supplying and Stacking Plaster of Paris (POP) 25 kg bag at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	6.00	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Bag	1500.00
25	Supplying and Stacking undermount ceramic Wash basin oval 555*450*205 at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge. Cascade NXT White Perryware	6.00	2810.00	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Ten Only	Each	16860.00
26	Supplying and stacking of Glass 4mm thick of Approved Brand and Quality, at site of work with in all leads, lifts and carriage of Materials	6.00	700.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Only	Psqm	4200.00
27	Supplying and stacking of Jaguar continental Handle of Approved Brand and Quality, at site of complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	6.00	470.00	Rupees Four Hundred Seventy Only	Each	2820.00
28	Supplying and stacking of Jaguar continental Handle Cap of Approved Brand and Quality, at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	60.00	60.00	Rupees Sixty Only	Each	3600.00
29	Supply and Stacking of Steel Parda Pipe 12" of approved quality complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	60.00	130.00	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Only	Each	7800.00
30	Supply and Stacking of Parda clump PVC of approved quality complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	120.00	25.00	Rupees TwentyFive Only	Each	3000.00
31	Supply and Stacking of Perryware Orissa Pan C0117 580*440*300 of approved quality complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	6.00	2280.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Only	Each	13680.00
32	Supply and Stacking of Perryware Orissa Pan C0111 500*405*255 of approved quality complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	1.00	1720.00	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Only	Each	1720.00
33	Supplying and stacking of Ceramic Wall Tile 300*450, Approved Brand and Quality at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	121.50	590.00	Rupees Five Hundred Ninety Only	Psqm	71685.00
34	Supplying and stacking of Door seal Chocolate 37" (Decowindow) at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	1.00	449.20	Rupees Four Hundred FourtyNine and Paise Twenty Only	Each	449.20
35	Supplying and stacking Perryware Toilet Seat Cover Petite Plus , at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	1.00	740.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Fourty Only	Each	740.00
36	Supply and Stacking of Action Tisa Partical Board of 12 mm both side Bafnacing Laminate of approved quality complete including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	3.00	521.20	Rupees Five Hundred TwentyOne and Paise Twenty Only	Psqm	1563.60



37	Supply and Stacking of Action Tisa Partical Board of 18 mm both side Balnacing Laminate of approved quality complete including carriage of material and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	3.00	660.60	Rupees Six Hundred Sixty and Paise Sixty Only	Psqm	1981.80
38	Supply and Stacking of Action Tisa MDF Board of 12 mm both side Balnacing Laminate of approved quality complete including carriage of material and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	3.00	773.00	Rupees Seven Hundred SeventyThree Only	Psqm	2319.00
39	Supply and Stacking of Action Tisa MDF Board of 18 mm both side Balnacing Laminate of approved qualitycomplete including carriage of material and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	3.00	1029.90	Rupees One Thousand TwentyNine and Paise Ninety Only	Psqm	3089.70
40	Supply and Stacking of Action Tisa HDHMR Board of 12 mm both side Balnacing Laminate of approved qualitycomplete including carriage of material and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	3.00	1074.10	Rupees One Thousand SeventyFour and Paise Ten Only	Psqm	3222.30
41	Supply and Stacking of Action Tisa HDHMR Board of 18 mm both side Balnacing Laminate of approved qualitycomplete including carriage of material and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	3.00	1480.90	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Eighty and Paise Ninety Only	Psqm	4442.70
42	Supplying and Stacking Wood Screw 35*8 at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	300.00	0.30	and Paise Thirty Only	Each	90.00
43	Supply and Stacking of Perryware SLIMLINE E8057 Economy D/F Cisten of approved qualitycomplete including carriage of material and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	1.00	1730.00	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Only	Each	1730.00
44	Supply and Stacking of EWC Bathsense FSCWHCS0531 WITH HARD CLOSE SEAT COVER SC-21-MX cover of approved quality complete including carriage of material and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge..	1.00	2900.00	Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Only	Each	2900.00
45	Supplying and stacking of Ceramic Floor Tile 600*600, Approved Brand and Quality at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	1.44	650.00	Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Only	Psqm	936.00
46	Supplying and stacking of Bathsense Mystic MYBM101 Single lever basin mixer without popo up waste system of Approved Brand and Quality at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	1.00	4590.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Only	Each	4590.00
47	Supplying and Stacking Self Drilling Screw 0.5" full Thread with Washer at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	300.00	0.34	Paise thirty four only	Each	102.00
48	Supplying and Stacking Black Screw 3/4" full Thread at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	300.00	0.20	Paise twenty only	Each	60.00
49	Supplying and Stacking Black Screw 1" full Thread at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	300.00	0.23	Paise twenty three only	Each	69.00



(59)

50	Supplying and Stacking Black Screw 1.5" full Thread at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	300.00	0.75	Paise seventy five only	Each	225.00
51	Supplying and Stacking wood Screw 1.5" Half Thread with at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	300.00	3.24	Rupees Three and Paise TwentyFour Only	Each	972.00
52	Supplying and Stacking wood Screw 2" Half Thread with at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	300.00	3.66	Rupees Three and Paise SixtySix Only	Each	1098.00
53	Supplying and Stacking Black Screw 0.5" full Thread at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	300.00	0.18	Paise eighteen only	Each	54.00
54	Supplying and Stacking Black Screw 2" full Thread at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	300.00	0.91	Paise ninty one only	Each	273.00
55	Supplying and Stacking Self Drilling Screw 3/4" full Thread at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	300.00	0.40	Paise fourty only	Each	120.00
56	Supplying and Stacking Self Drilling Screw 2" full Thread at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	300.00	1.35	Rupee One and Paise ThirtyFive Only	Each	405.00
57	Supplying and Stacking Self Drilling Screw 1.5" full Thread with Washer at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	300.00	0.65	Paise sixty five only	Each	195.00
58	Supplying and Stacking Self Drilling Screw 1" full Thread with Washer at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	300.00	0.50	Paise fifty only	Each	150.00
59	Supplying and Stacking wood Screw 3" Half Thread with at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	300.00	2.00	Rupees Two Only	Each	600.00
60	Supplying and Stacking Screw 1" Half Thread with at site of work complete including carriage of material and other incidentials as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	300.00	0.50	Paise fifty only	Each	150.00
					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>302619.30</b>

*Draft Schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 302619.30*

Executive Engineer  
Nerchowk Division  
UP PWD Nerchowk



(21)

DNITS.No. 314 for the 2023-24

## DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on Galma Nalwari road km. 0/00 to 3/00. (SH:- Construction of PCC Retaining wall at RD. 1/985 to 2/010 with Toe wall) Under SCDP

Estimated Cost:- 480954.00

Earnest Money :- 9700.00

Time :- Two Months

S.N o	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	47.40	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	13604.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 in cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	119.85	3650.00	Rupees Three thousand six hundred fifty and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	437453.00
3	Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia (one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge	46.00	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Each	13202.00
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 and including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	15.90	1050.00	Rupees One thousand fifty and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	16695.00
					Total	480954.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 4,80,954

Executive Engineer,  
HPPWD Division,  
HPPWD Nerche



(22)

DNIT S.No.:- 318 for the year 2023-24

## DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on Sidhyani Balt via Dahanoo road km. 0/00 to 9/700, Ratti Kalkhar road km. 0/00 to 10/00. (SH:- Removal of slips in various reaches, dressing of berms & cleaning of drain in various RDs) Under Ratti Section

Estimated Cost:- 497987.00

Earnest Money :- 10000.00

Time :- Two Months

S.N o	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs P.		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Removal of landslides /slip clearance. Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in a left up to 1.5 metre and land upto 1000 meter as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611	3139.25	99.80	Rupees Ninety nine and paise eighty only.	Per Cubic Metre	313297.00
2	The maintenance of drains include erosion, repair, clearing, cleaning, reshaping, regrading, deepening of side drains as well as catch water drains as per technical specification Clause 1907 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	8200.00	3.35	Rupees Three and paise thirty five only.	Per Running Metre	27470.00
3	Maintenance of Earthen shoulder (stripping of excess soil) Stripping excess soil from the shoulder surface to achieve the approved level and compacting with plate compactor at OMC as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1903 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	11230.00	14.00	Rupees Fourteen and paise zero only.	Per Square Metre	157220.00
					Total	497987.00

Draft Schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 4,97,987/- only

Executive Engineer,  
HPPWD Division,  
HPPWD Nerchowk



(23)

DNIT S.NO. (142) For the year 2023-24

## Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:-Rs 220500.00

Earnest Money:-Rs. 4500.00

Time:- 210 hours.

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Manjhyali Ghour Sardhwar road Km. 0/000 to 13/000.

Sub Head:- Hiring of Earth cutting / Excavating machine for removal of slips, muck, debris, dressing of birms and clearing of drain etc.(Job No. 2)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of earth cutting/excavating machineries to be deployed for removal of slips/earth cutting cleaning of unlined drains and catchpits including cost of fuel oil lubricants and wages of operating staff, any repair/breakage during operation will be carried out by the contractor/owner at his own risk and cost including shifting of machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor. Only actual working hour will be accounted for the payment. Earth cutting in all kind of soils including loading in to tipper/truck and disposal of all excavated earth in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	210.00 Hours	1050.00	Rupees one thousand fifty and paise nil only	Per hour	220500.00
				Total:-		220500.00

## Conditions:-

Contractor should have his own machinery or he should have an agreement with the owner of the machinery.

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 2,20,500/- (Rupees two lac twenty thousand five hundred) only.

Assistant Engineer,  
Rewalsar Sub-Division,  
H.P.P.W.D. Rewalsar.

Executive Engineer,  
Nerchowk Division,  
H.P.P.W.D. Nerchowk.



24

DNIT S.NO. (144) For the Year 2023-24

## Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 236317.00  
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 4800.00  
 Time:- Two Months

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Ghour Nallah to Dusra Khabu road Km. 0/0 to 6/0.

Sub Head:- Repair of various R.C.C. Slab culvert 3mtr., 4mtr at RD. 0/660, 5/250.

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In words		
1	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete of mixed design to have characteristic strength of grade M-10 in foundation and plinth curing complete including cost of form work as per drawing and Technical specification clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 including carriage of material within all lead & lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	31.04 Cubic metre	4380.00	Rupees four thousand three hundred eighty and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	135955.00
2	Providing and laying flooring with rubble stone laid in cement mortar 1:3 (one cement: three sand) laid over cement concrete bedding (cement concrete bedding to be measured and paid for separately) curing complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1303 including carriage of material in all leads, lifts or as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	10.22 Cubic metre	5110.00	Rupees five thousand one hundred ten and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	52224.00
3	Providing and laying filter media with granular crushed aggregate as per specification to a thickness of not less than 600mm (six hundred millimetre) with smaller size towards the soil and bigger size towards the wall and providing over the entire surface behind abutment, wing walls, return wall to the full height, compacted to firm condition complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	38.51 Cubic metre	1250.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred fifty and paise nil only.	Per cubic metre	48138.00
					Total:-	236317.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 236317  
 (Rupees two lac thirty six thousand three hundred  
 seventeen) only.

Executive Engineer,  
 HP PWD, Division,  
 Nerchowk



(25)

DNIT S.No. (145) For the year 2023-24

## Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:-Rs. 220500.00

Earnest Money:-Rs 4500.00

Time:- 210 Hours.

Name of work:-Restoration of rain damages on link road around Rewalsar Lake Km. 0/000 to 1/000.

Sub Head:- Hiring of Earth cutting / Excavating machine for removal of slips,clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etcetra.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of earth cutting/excavating machineries to be deployed for removal of slips/earth cutting/filling/cleaning of unlined drains and catchpits including cost of fuel oil lubricants and wages of operating staff, any repair/breakage during operation will be carried out by the contractor/owner at his own risk shifting of machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor, Only actual working hour will be accounted for the payment. Earth cutting in all kind of soils including loading in to tipper/truck and disposal of all excavated earth in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	210.00 Hours	1050.00	Rupees one thousand fifty and paise nil only	Per hour	220500.00
				Total:-		220500.00

## Conditions:-

Contractor should have his own machinery or he should have an agreement with the owner of the machinery.

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 220500.00  
 (Rupees two lac twenty thousand five hundred only)

Assistant Engineer,  
 Rewalsar Sub-Division,  
 H.P.P.W.D. Rewalsar.

Executive Engineer,  
 Nerchowk Division,  
 H.P.P.W.D. Nerchowk.



26

DNIT S.No. (146) For the Year 2023-24

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 439429.00  
Earnest Money:- Rs. 8800.00  
Time:- Two Months

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Rewalsar Gudwahan via Doh road Km. 0/000 to 4/930.  
Sub Head:- Construction of PCC. Retaining wall at R.D. 0/025 to 0/040.

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Rate		Unit	Amol
			In Figure	In words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	73.20 Cum	287.00	Rupees two hundred eighty seven and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	2100
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded, crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) curing complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	108.33 Cum	3650.00	Rupees three thousand six hundred fifty and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	39540
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	12.90 Cum	1050.00	Rupees one thousand fifty and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	1354
4	Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia.(one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	33.00 Nos.	287.00	Rupees two hundred eighty seven and paise nil only	Each	947
					Total	43942

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs.439429 (Rupees four lac thirty nine thousand four hundred twenty nine) only.

Executive Engineer,  
H.P.P.W.D. Division,  
Nerchowk



(27)

DNIT S.No. (147) For the year 2023-24

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 137250.00  
Earnest Money:- 2800.00  
Time:- 45 Days

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road around Rewalsar Lake Km. 0/000 to 1/000.

Sub Head:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of debris, earth and boulders etcetra.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum / 10 tonne capacity (five point five cubic metre/ten tonne capacity) capacity having lift system for carriage of earth/ debries, boulder and other construction materials from various location etc. complete with in all leads and lifts and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 6 hours from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel of the tipper, driver and repair work shall have to be borne by the tipper owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in charge.	45.00 days	3050.00	Rupees three thousand fifty and paise nil only	Per day	137250.00
				Total:-		137250.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs.13,72,500.00 (Rupees one lac thirty seven thousand two hundred and fifty) only.

Assistant Engineer,  
Rewalsar Sub-Division,  
H.P.W.D. Rewalsar.

Executive Engineer,  
Nerchowk Division,  
HP PWD, Nerchowk



DNITS.NO (142) for the years 2023-24

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of work:- Construction of link road from Damka-Samloun-Galma-PargiPul-Bag-Sidhkothe-Beri-Samlehar-Badhkari-Tarwai Km. 0/00 to 2/620. Under OTMNP (SH:- Construction of wing walls for 900mm dia RCC Hume Pipe Culvert at RD. 2/620)				Estimated Cost:- 459129.00		
				Earnest Money :- 9200.00		
				Time : Two Months		
S.N o	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in		Unit	Amount
			Rs. P In figure	In word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per dry and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge	71.30	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise only	Per Cubic Metre	20463.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 in cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand : eight graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge	8.80	4018.00	Rupees Four thousand eighteen and paise zero only	Per Cubic Metre	35358.00
3	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 in cement concrete 1:6:12 (one cement: six sand : Twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge	14.40	2740.00	Rupees Two thousand seven hundred forty and paise zero only	Per Cubic Metre	39456.00
4	Stone masonry in cement mortar for sub structure complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702,704,1202 & 1204 random rubble masonry second sort in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement : six sand) complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge	66.36	3333.00	Rupees Three thousand three hundred thirty three and paise zero only	Per Cubic Metre	221178.00
5	Construction of dry rubble stone masonry as per drawing & technical specification Clause 704.6 and 1302.5 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge	53.89	2100.00	Rupees Two thousand one hundred and paise zero only	Per Cubic Metre	113169.00
6	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 and including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge	28.10	1050.00	Rupees One thousand fifty and paise zero only	Per Cubic Metre	29505.00
					Total	459129.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 24.59.

Executive Engineer,  
HPPWD Division,  
Nerchowk

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 24, 59, 129

Executive Engineer  
HPPWD Division,  
Nerchowk



(29)

DNIT S.No 136 for the year 2023-24.

## DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Rain Shelter on Galma Majhyali road at RD. 1/165. (Chaka ka Nallah) (SH:- Construction of Rain Shelter at km. 1/165)

Estimated Cost:- 331001.00

Earnest Money :- 6700.00

Time :- Three Months

S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Excavation work by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means in foundation, trenches, drains (Any width or square metre on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed in all kinds of classification, of soils such as pick work, jumper work, blasting work saturated soils including chiseling or any other mixed variety of soils, dewatering and / or removal of slush and other incidentals within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of excavation shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost in all cases.	7.84	190.00	Rupees One hundred ninety and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	1490.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 in cement concrete 1:6:12 (one cement: six sand : twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	0.99	4740.40	Rupees Four thousand seven hundred forty and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	4693.00
3	Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (one cement : six coarse sand : twelve graded stone aggregate 20 mm (Twenty millimetre) nominal size) upto plinth level with cement mortar 1:6 (one cement : six coarse sand) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	4.98	4710.00	Rupees Four thousand seven hundred ten and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	23456.00
4	Square rubble masonry with hard stone in superstructure above plinth level and upto floor all level, including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (one cement : six coarse sand : twelve graded stone aggregate 20 mm (Twenty millimetre) nominal size) at window sills, ceiling level and the like with cement mortar 1:6 (one cement : six coarse sand) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	9.26	5620.00	Rupees Five thousand six hundred twenty and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	52041.00
5	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.:					
5.01	Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals or as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	19.88	500.00	Rs. Five hundred and paise zero only.	Per square metre	9940.00
5.02	Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals or as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	4.74	420.00	Rs. Four hundred twenty and paise zero only.	Per square metre	1991.00
5.03	Weather shade, Chajjas, corbels etc., including edges within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals or as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	13.34	575.00	Rs. Five hundred seventy five and paise zero only.	Per Square Metre	7671.00



(29)

6	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope up to 15° (Fifteen degree) landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases above plinth level up to floor all level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one and half coarse sand) : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm (Twenty millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	15.53	7700.00	Rs.Seven thousand seven hundred and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	119581.00
7	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete including cost of binding wire upto all floor level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	931.80	92.00	Rs.Ninety two and paise zero only.	Per Kilogram	85726.00
8	Boulder filling of selected hard dry stone hand packed tightly under floor as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect.	1.24	1101.00	Rupees One thousand one hundred one and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	1365.00
9	40 mm (Forty millimetre) thick cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (One cement : two coarse sand: four graded stone aggregate 20mm (Twenty millimetre) nominal size) finished with a floating coat of neat cement, including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	12.44	445.35	Rupees Four hundred forty five and paise thirty five only.	Per square metre	5540.00
10	6mm (Six millimetre) cement plaster of mix 1:3 (one cement : three fine sand) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	28.36	154.00	Rupees one hundred fifty four and paise zero only.	Per square metre	4367.00
11	15 mm (Fifteen millimetre) cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix 1:6 (one cement : six fine sand) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	53.05	217.00	Rupees Two hundred seventeen and paise zero only.	Per square metre	11512.00
12	Three coats of White washing with lime to give an even shade on new work including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	81.41	20.00	Rupees Twenty and paise zero only.	Per square metre	1628.00
Total						331001.00

*Draft schedule of quantity approved for 23,31,001/- up*

Executive Engineer,  
HPPWD Division,  
HPPWD Norebark



(30)

DNITS NO 199 for the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk (Nerchowk section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 220500/-


Earnest Money Rs. 4400/-


Time:- One Month.

(SI:- Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc.)

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	210 hours	1050.00	Rupees one Thousand fifty only	Per hours	220500.00
Total:-						220500.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 220,500/-

  
 Assistant Engineer,  
 Chakkar Sub Division,  
 HPPWD Nerchowk.

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 Nerchowk Division,  
 HPPWD Nerchowk.



(31)

## Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 498408.00  
 Earnest Money:- 10000.00  
 Time:- Two Months

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Manjhyali Ghour Sardhwar road Km. 0/0 to 13/0.

Sub Head:- Construction of Retaining wall in P.C.C. 1:5:10 at R.D. 4/810 to 4/820.

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	26.20 Cum	287.00	Rupees two hundred eighty seven and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	7511
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded, crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) curing complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	124.69 Cum	3650.00	Rupees three thousand six hundred fifty and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	45511
3	Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia.(one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	20.00 Nos.	287.00	Rupees two hundred eighty seven and paise nil only	Each	5740
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	28.60 Cum	1050.00	Rupees one thousand fifty and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	30030
					Total	498408

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 498408  
 (Rupees four lac ninety eight thousand four hundred  
 eight) only.

Executive Engineer,  
 H.P.P.W.D. Division,  
 Nerchowk



32

DNITSNO 1304 for the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk (Ratti section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 220500/-

Earnest Money Rs. 4500/-

Time: -One Month.

(SH: - Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc.)

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	210 hours	1050.00	Rupees one Thousand fifty only	Per hours	220500.00
Total:-						220500.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 22,20,500

Assistant Engineer,  
Chakkar Sub Division,  
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,  
Nerchowk Division,  
HPPWD-Nerchowk



## Draft Schedule of quantity

NAME OF WORK:- Addition and alteration work for Construction of C.L.M.C in the campus of SLBSGMC&H mandi at Nerchowk Distt. Mandi (HP.) (SH:- Providing and laying AAC Block masonry, Distempering,, demolition of Block masonry for new door opening etc. in 3rd floor cafeteria)					Estimated Amount - 156170.00/- Earnest money - 3150.00/- Time - One month	
S. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Rate		Units	Total amount with all taxes Including GST in Rs. P.
			Figure	Word		
1	Demolishing Cement Concrete blocks with Plaster and Granite, Cement Concrete blocks with Plaster and Wotop with Granite etc. manually/ by mechanical means complete and disposal of material within all lead and lifts and as per direction of Engineer- in-charge.	1.27	474.52	Rupees Four Hundred SeventyFour and Paise FiftyTwo Only	cum	602.64
2	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead complete and as per direction of Engineer- in-charge . For thickness of tiles above 25 mm and up to 40 mm	9.02	12.93	Rupees Twelve and Paise NinetyThree Only	sqm	116.63
3	Taking out doors, windows and clerestory window shutters (steel, wood and aluminium) including stacking within 50 metres lead and as per direction of Engineer- in-charge. : Of area 3 sq. metres and below	2	381.12	Rupees Three Hundred EightyOne and Paise Twelve Only	No.	762.24
5	Providing and laying Jindal autoclaved aerated cement blocks masonry with 150mm/230mm/300 mm thick AAC blocks in super structure above plinth level up to floor V level with RCC band at sill level and lintel level with approved block laying polymer modified adhesive mortar all complete including carriage as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. (The payment of RCC band and reinforcement shall be made for seperately).	9.52	6775.22	Rupees Six Thousand Seven Hundred SeventyFive and Paise TwentyTwo Only	cum	64500.09
7	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level :1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) complete including all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer - in - charge.	1.79	6593.62	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred NinetyThree and Paise FiftyTwo Only	cum	11802.4
8	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting,bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level complete including all lead and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-ChargeHot rolled deformed bars	322.2	96.30	Rupees NinetySix and Paise Thirty Only	kg	31027.86
9	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for all heights :Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform complete including all lead and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge	22.62	484.35	Rupees Four Hundred EightyFour and Paise ThirtyFive Only	sqm	10956
11	Providing and fixing unplasticised Rigid SWR soil pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type B Ring Fit, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion,75 mm diameter complete including all lead and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge	30	281.79	Rupees Two Hundred EightyOne and Paise SeventyNine Only	Rmt	8453.7
12	Providing and fixing Nahani Trap with Jali 110mm*75mm complete including all lead and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge	3.00	204.00	Rupees Two Hundred Four Only	No.	612
13	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer complete including all lead and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge	100.66	107.49	Rupees One Hundred Seven and Paise FourtyNine Only	sqm	10819.94



33

14	Providing and laying Ceramic tiles of size as per requirement (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1.4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), Jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/sqm including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc., complete including all lead and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge	4.32	1068.52	Rupees One Thousand SixtyEight and Paise FiftyTwo Only	sqm	4616.01
15	Providing and fixing Stainless Steel A ISI 304 (18/8) kitchen sink as per IS: 13983 with C.I. brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required complete including carriage and as per direction of engineer in charge :Kitchen sink without drain board SM24188 24"x18"x8" (BATHSENSE) MATT	2	5950.36	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty and Paise ThirtySix Only	No.	11900.72
				Total		156170.23

Say 156170.00/-

Draft Schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 156170.00/-

Executive Engineer  
Nerchowk Division  
HPPWD Nerchowk



DNIT. S.NO (155) for the year 2023-24.

34

### Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost : Rs.1,99,410/-

Earnest Money : Rs. 4000/-

Time : One Month.

Name of work : A/R and M/O on RPTD road in km. 0/00 to 10/00 under Rewalsar Sub Division HPPWD Rewalsar. (SH:- Supplying and stacking road stud with lens reflector) Rewalsar Section

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Supplying and stacking road stud 100 x 100 mm (one hundred into one hundred millimetre) dia cast in aluminium, resistant to corrosive effect of salt and grit, fitted with lense reflectors, installed in concrete or asphaltic surface by deniling holes 30mm ( Thirty millimetre) upto a depth of 600 mm ( Six hundred millimetre) bedded in a suitable bituminous grout of epoxy mortar, all as per BS : 873 ( Part 4) 1973 including carriage of material within all leads and lift and any other incidental charges.	680.00	293.25	Rupees Two hundred ninety three and twenty five only.	Each.	199410.00
					Total :-	199410.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 1,99,410/- only

Assitant Engineer,  
Sub Division Rewalsar,  
HP,PWD Rewalsar.

Executive Engineer,  
HPPWD Division,  
HP,PWD,Nerchev.



DNI T.S.No (328) for the year 2023-24.

(35)

### Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost : Rs.1,70,085/-  
Earnest Money : Rs. 3500/-  
Time : One Month.

Name of work : A/R and M/O various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk. (SH:- Supplying and stacking road stud with lens reflector) (Gagal section)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Supplying and stacking road stud 100 x 100 mm (one hundred into one hundred millimetre) dia cast in aluminium, resistant to corrosive effect of salt and grit, fitted with lense reflectors, installed in concrete or asphaltic surface by deniling holes 30mm ( Thirty millimetre) upto a depth of 600 mm ( Six hundred millimetre) bedded in a suitable bituminous grout of epoxy mortar, all as per BS : 873 ( Part 4) 1973 including carriage of material within all leads and lift and any other incidental charges.	580.00	293.25	Rupees Two hundred ninety three and twenty five only.	Each.	170085.00
					Total :-	170085.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs.1,70,085/-

Executive Engineer,  
HPPWD Division,  
HP,PWD,Nerchowk



(36)

DMPS NO 306 for the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of work:- RRD on Mandi Gagal Challchowk Janjehli Chattri Rana ka Bag Nagan road km. 0/00 to 16/190. (SH:- Repair of Pot Holes in km. 1/00 to 2/00)				Estimated Cost:-482976.00		
				Earnest Money :- 9700.00		
				Time :- One Month		
S.N o	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of sizes 53mm to 22.40mm (fifty three to twenty two point four millimetres) to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN (eighty by hundred Kilo Newton) in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading-III by manual means as per technical specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	43.11	2290.00	Rupees Two thousand two hundred ninety and paise zero only	Per Cubic Metre	98722.00
2	Repairing of pot holes up to any depth and removal of loose material, trimming of sides, cleaning of surface by providing tack coat bitumen VG-10 at the rate of 0.300kg./sqm. (Zero point three zero zero kilogrammes per squiremetre) 20mm (Twenty millimetre) thick premix carpet at the rate of 1.46kg./sqm. (One point four six kilogramme per square metre) and seal coat at the rate of 0.68kg./sqm. (Zero point six eight kilogramme per square metre) type B specification clause 1904.2. (Rate is exclusive of cost of bitumen and emulsion i.e. bitumen and emulsion to be provided by the Department) including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge	1916.00	200.55	Rupees Two hundred and paise fifty five only.	Per Square Metre	384254.00
					Total	482976.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 2,48,2976/-

Executive Engineer,  
HPPWD Division  
Narchowk



DNIT S.No. - 196

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division H.P.PWD Nerchowk  
(SH- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck & Patch work material) (Ratti Section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 228750/-  
Earnest Money Rs. ~~4500~~/-  
Time: - Three Month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different sites of work with in all leads and lifts and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 6 hours from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel of the tipper, driver and repair work shall have to be borne by the tipper owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in charge.	75 Days	3050.00	Rupees Three thousand Fifty only	Per Days	228750
Total -						228750

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 22,28,75

Assistant Engineer,  
Chakkar Sub Division,  
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,  
Nerchowk Division,  
HPPWD Nerchowk.



(38)

**Draft schedule of quantity**

Name of Work :- C/o Toilet Block at ITI Balh .					Estimated Amount :- 397804.00/-	
SH:- Excavation, P/L CC 1:4:8, Reinforcement cement concrete etc. for the toilet block .					Earnest Money :- 8000.00/-	
					Time :- One month	
S.No.	Description of Item	Qty	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Excavation work by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soils as directed, within any lead from edge of excavation All kinds of soil 50% (fifty percent) & Ordinary rock 50% (fifty percent) (taking avg rate of 2.8.1 and 2.9.1) All kinds of soil complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	305.05	293.10	Rupees Two Hundred NinetyThree and Paise Ten Only	Cum	89,408.76
2	Boulder filling under floors tightly hand packed including complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	14.18	1594.20	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred NinetyFour and Paise Twenty Only	cum	22,598.36
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (one cement : four coarse sand : eight graded stone aggregate of 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size)	11.25	5510.90	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Ten and Paise Ninety Only	cum	62,023.44
4	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete including cost of binding wire upto plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D (five hundred dia) or more inc	1579.65	105.25	Rupees One Hundred Five and Paise TwentyFive Only	kg	1,66,258.16
5	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.					
5.1>	Edges of slabs and breaks in floors and walls. Under 20 cm wide	61.60	137.60	Rupees One Hundred ThirtySeven and Paise Sixty Only	Rmt	8,476.16
6	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement : 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one point five coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate of 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size) complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	5.56	8822.25	Rupees Eight Thousand Eight Hundred TwentyTwo and Paise TwentyFive Only	cum	49,039.58

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Total 3,97,804/-

Executive Engineer  
Nerchowk Division  
HPPWD Nerchowk



39

DNIT S.No:- 219 for the year 2023-24

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk (Ratti section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 220500/-

Earnest Money Rs. 4400/-

Time: - One Month.

(SH:- Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc.) To BNDI

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	210 hours	1050.00	Rupees one Thousand fifty only	Per hours	220500.00
Total:-						220500.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 220,500/-

Assistant Engineer,  
Chakkar Sub Division,  
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,  
Nerchowk Division,  
HPPWD Nerchowk.



(40)

DNIT S.NO. 124

## DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of damages due to laying of optical fibre cable on Nagchala Chakradi road km. 0/00 to 3/750.  
(SH Construction of unlined surface drain In Km. 2/550 to 3/750) (Deposit Work)

Estimated Cost:- 95000.00

Earnest Money :- 2000.00

Time :- Two Months

S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Construction of unlined surface drains of average cross-sectional area 0.40 sqm in all type of soil to specified lines, grades, levels and dimensions. Excavated material to be used in embankment as per Technical Specification Clause 307 complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1250.00	76.00	Rupees Seventy Six and paise zero only.	Per Running Metre	95000.00
					Total	95000.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 295000/- only

Executive Engineer,  
HPPWD Division,  
HPPWD Nerchowk



(41)

DNIT S.NO. (233) for the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division, H.P.PWD, Nerchowk. (Nerchowk Section)

Estimated Cost Rs.99000/-

Earnest Money Rs. 2000/-

Time: -Two Month

(SH: - Hiring of Tractor with trolley for carriage of muck/debries and shifting of material etc.

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of tractor with trolley with hydraulic lift system for carriage of material to different sites of work with in all leads & lifts and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The tractor should work minimum 8 hours from 9 AM to 5 PM daily, any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the tractor owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The expenditure for fuel, lubricants, driver and repair work shall have to be borne by the tractor owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in Charge.	60 days	1650.00	Rupees one thousand Six Hundred Fifty only	Per Days	99000.00
					Total -	99000.00

Draft Schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 99,000/-

Assistant Engineer,  
Chakkar Sub Division,  
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,  
Nerchowk Division,  
HPPWD Nerchowk.



(42)

DNIT S.No. (99) For the Year 2023-24

### DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar Sub Division HPPWD Rewalsar.

Estimated Cost Rs.220500/-

Earnest Money Rs. 4500/-

(SH: - Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/muck/debris, dressing of berms, clearing unlined drain) (Sardhwar Section)

Time: - One Month.

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	210 hours	1050.00	Rupees one thousand fifty only.	Per hours	220500.00
					<b>Total:-</b>	<b>220500.00</b>

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 220,500/-  
Rupees two lac twenty thousand five hundred

Assistant Engineer,  
Rewalsar Sub-Division,  
H.P.P.W.D. Rewalsar.

Executive Engineer,  
Nerchowk Division,  
HPPWD Nerchowk



DNIT. S.No 133 for the year 2023/24.

43

### Draft schedule of quantity

Name of Work :- C/o Toilet Block at ITI Balh .				Estimated Amount - 492100.00/-	
SH:- P/F Aluminium Shutters and ws & si work etc.				Earnest Money - 9850.00/-	
				Time - One month	
S.No.	Description of Item	Qty	Rate		Amount
			In figure	In word	
1	Excavation work by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soils as directed, within any lead from edge of excavation All kinds of soil 50% (fifty percent) & Ordinary rock 50% (fifty percent) (taking avg rate of 2.8.1 and 2.9.1) All kinds of soil including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	0.56	293.1	Rupees Two Hundred NinetyThree and Paise Ten Only	164.14
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (one cement : four coarse sand : eight graded stone aggregate of 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	12.13	5510.9	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Ten and Paise Ninety Only	66,847.22
3	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.				-
3.1	Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.	2.22	512.05	Rupees Five Hundred Twelve and Paise Five Only	1,136.75
4	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing/ paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	220.50	789.00	Rupees Seven Hundred EightyNine Only	1,73,974.50
5	Providing and fixing 12 mm thick prelaminated particle board flat pressed three layer or graded wood particle board conforming to IS: 12823 Grade I Type II, in panelling fixed in aluminum doors, windows shutters and partition frames with C.P. brass / stainless steel screws etc. complete as per architectural drawings and directions of engineer-in-charge. Pre-laminated particle board with decorative lamination on one side and balancing lamination on other side including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	9.14	1160.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Sixty Only	10,602.40
6	Providing and fixing fly proof galvanized M.S. wire gauge to windows and clerestory windows using wire gauge with average width of aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia 0.63 mm all complete, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.95	989.00	Rupees Nine Hundred EightyNine Only	1,928.55



(43)

7	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item): etc. With float glass panes of 5.00 mm thickness weight not less than 12.50 kg / sqm Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	0.41	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	sqm	451.00
8	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c cutting and making good the walls etc. Internal work - Exposed on wall including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.			0.00		-
8.1	15MM nominal bore	37.76	259.40	Rupees Two Hundred FiftyNine and Paise Fourty Only	Rmt	9,794.94
8.2	20MM nominal bore	29.60	314.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fourteen Only	Rmt	9,294.40
9	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.					-
9.1	15MM nominal bore	4.00	178.75	Rupees One Hundred SeventyEight and Paise SeventyFive Only	Each	715.00
9.2	20MM nominal bore	4.00	204.20	Rupees Two Hundred Four and Paise Twenty Only	Each	816.80
10	Providing and fixing 20mm (twenty millimetre) ball valve (brass) of approved quality. High or low pressure, with plastic floats including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00	267.70	Rupees Two Hundred SixtySeven and Paise Seventy Only	Each	535.40
11	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) Polyethelene water storage Tank, IS : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for Inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1000.00	8.80	Rupees Eight and Paise Eighty Only	ltr	8,800.00
12	Providing and fixing 110 mm (one hundred ten millimetre) high pressure PVC spigot and socket, waste and ventilating pipes ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts	53.35	267.70	Rupees Two Hundred SixtySeven and Paise Seventy Only	Rmt	14,281.80
13	Providing and fixing 110 mm X90 mm (one hundred ten into ninty millimetre) size PVC floor trap of self cleaning design including fixing with approved adhesive, cost of cutting and making good the wall and floors etc. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	10.00	840.35	Rupees Eight Hundred Fourty and Paise ThirtyFive Only	Each	8,403.50
14	Providing and fixing P-trap PVC including fixing with approved adhesive, cost of cutting and making good the wall and floors etc. complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	5.00	750.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Each	3,750.00



43

15	Providing and fixing composite end seal compression fittings as per IS-15450-2004 for cold water supply e.g. tees, elbows, reducers, connectors, coupler and clamps with jointing testing and fittings complete including cutting and making good the walls etc. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	13.00	128.70	Rupees One Hundred TwentyEight and Paise Seventy Only	Each	1,673.10
16	Providing and fixing 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC Plain bend ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	20.00	137.85	Rupees One Hundred ThirtySeven and Paise EightyFive Only	Each	2,757.00
17	Providing and fixing 110mm (One hundred ten millimetre) diameter PVC single equal branch with oval access door, ISI marked Insertion rubber washer 3 mm thick bolts and nuts complete including fixing with approved adhesive etc.	3.00	214.05	Rupees Two Hundred Fourteen and Paise Five Only	Each	642.15
18	Providing and fixing Socket 110mm dia (One hundred ten millimetre) ISI marked Insertion rubber washer 3 mm thick bolts and nuts complete including fixing with approved adhesive etc. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	13.00	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	Each	1,950.00
19	Providing and fixing 110mm (One hundred ten millimetre) diameter PVC door bend with oval access door, Insertion rubber washer 3 mm thick bolts and nuts ISI marked complete including fixing with approved adhesive etc. complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	8.00	290.00	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Only	Each	2,320.00
20	Providing and fixing 110mm (One hundred ten millimetre) diameter PVC Gas cowl SI marked complete including fixing with approved adhesive etc. complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	120.00	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Only	Each	120.00
21	Constructing masonry Chamber 60x60x75 cm inside, in brick work in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) for sluice valve, with C.I. surface box 100mm top diameter, 160 mm bottom diameter and 180 mm deep ( inside) with chained lid and RCC top slab 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size ) , i/c necessary excavation, foundation concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 fine sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) and inside plastering with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) 12 mm thick, finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design :With common burnt clay F.P.S (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	15450.75	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Fifty and Paise SeventyFive Only	Each	15,450.75
22	Providing and fixing 15 mm nominal bore C.P. brass long nose bib cock Cat no. OPP -15037PM Jaquar or equivalent single control of approved quality conforming to IS standards. 15 mm nominal bore including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	9.00	2141.10	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred FortyOne and Paise Ten Only	Each	19,269.90
23	Providing and Fixing Angular stop cock with wall flange of continental series no. CON 053KN of Jaquar or equivalent make single control complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	15.00	1087.10	Rupees One Thousand EightySeven and Paise Ten Only	Each	16,306.50
24	Providing and Fixing Piller cock Opel series cat. No. OPP-CHR-15001PM of Jaquar or equivalent make as per direction including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.00	1750.00	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Each	5,250.00



(43)

25	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm (thirty two millimetre) C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require: Stainless Steel AISI-304(18/8) Wash basin 530x345 mm (five hundred thirty into three hundred forty five millimetre) with single 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) C.P. brass including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.00	4754.55	Rupees Four Thousand Seven Hundred FiftyFour and Paise FiftyFive Only	Each	14,263.65
26	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal for wash basin completely recessed at the back for the each reception of pipes and fittings including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.00	1420.15	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Twenty and Paise Fifteen Only	Each	4,260.45
27	Providing and fixing vitreous China Flat back water less urinal ASTUTE C 0586 Size 345 x365x 655 (three hundred forty five into three hundred sixty five into six hundred fifty five) including Blue seal and ecotrap In White Shade of Perryware /Jaquar/ Hindware/ Cera or equivalent make including cutting holes & making good the same wherever required complete complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.00	12500.00	Rupees Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Only	Each	37,500.00
28	Providing and fixing 100 mm diachromium plated grating of superior quality for floor, gully or nahani trap including cutting holes & making good the same wherever required complete	10.00	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	Each	1,500.00
29	Providing and fixing Division Plate for Urinals 600mm x 300. Vitreous China within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Each	2,200.00
30	Providing and fixing vitreous china dual purpose closet suitable for use as squatting pan or European type water closet (Anglo Indian W.C pan) with seat & lid fixed with C.P. brass hinges and rubber buffers, 10 litre low level flushing cistern with fitting and brackets, 40 mm flush bend, 20 mm over flow pipe, with specials of standard make and mosquito proof coupling of approved municipal design complete, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required: including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00	4500.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only	Each	9,000.00
31	Providing and fixing 8 mm dia C.P. / S.S. Jet with flexible tube upto 1 metre long with S.S. triangular plate to European type W.C. of quality and make as approved by Engineer - in - charge. 8 mm dia C.P. Brass/ S.S. Jet with flexible tube upto 1 metre long with S.S. triangular plate for European type W.C.(Hindware/ Kingston/Prima/Parko/Marc) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00	550.00	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Only	Each	1,100.00
32	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan ) with 100 mm (hundred millimetre) sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 (ten) litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231 (seven thousand two hundred thirty one), with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required: White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm (five hundred eighty into four hundred forty millimetre) with integral type foot rests including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	5.00	2500.00	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Only	Each	12,500.00



(43)

33	Providing and fixing G.I./M.I Union of followingsizes (where not included in the items)within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.00	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	Each	450.00
34	Providing and fixing PTMT waste coupling of approved quality and colour32 mm nominal bore.within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.00	120.00	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Only	Each	360.00
35	Providing and fixing unplasticised P.V.C. connection pipe with PTMT Nuts, collar and bush of approved quality and colour15 mm nominal bore with 30cm length including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	15.00	130.00	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Only	Each	1,950.00
36	Providing and fixing PTMT urinal waste coupling of approved quality and colour complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.00	170.00	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Only	Each	510.00
37	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm (one millimetre), of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	104.53	111.00	Rupees One Hundred Eleven Only	sqm	11,602.83
38	Distemping with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade, New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	104.53	121.65	Rupees One Hundred TwentyOne and Paise SixtyFive Only	sqm	12,716.07
39	Painting two coats with premium acrylic emulsion paint of interior grade, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound ) content less than 50 (fifty) grams/ litre of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required to achieve even shade and colour including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	53.27	92.95	Rupees NinetyTwo and Paise NinetyFive Only	sqm	4,951.45

*Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 4,92,100/-*

Total 4,92,100

Executive Engineer  
Nerchowk Division  
HPPWD Nerchowk



(44)

DNITS.No / 303 400-46 years 2023-24


DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division H.P.PWD Nerchowk  
(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck & Patch work material) (Ratti Section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 228750/-  
Earnest Money Rs. 4600/-  
Time: - Three Month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different sites of work with in all leads and lifts and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 6 hours from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel of the tipper, driver and repair work shall have to be borne by the tipper owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in charge.	75 Days	3050.00	Rupees Three thousand Fifty only	Per Days	228750.
					Total -	228750.

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 2,28,750/- only

  
Assistant Engineer,  
Chakkar Sub Division,  
HPPWD Nerchowk

  
Executive Engineer,  
Nerchowk Division,  
HPPWD Nerchowk



(45)

DMPS NO. 315 for the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of work:- RRD on Mandi Gagal Chailchowk Janjehli Chattri Rana ka Bag Nagan road km. 0/00 to 16/190. (SH:- Removal of slips in various reaches, dressing of berms & cleaning of drain in various RDSs)				Estimated Cost:- 418146.00		
				Earnest Money :- 8400.00		
				Time :- Two Months		
S.N o	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Removal of landslides /slip clearance. Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in a left up to 1.5 metre and land upto 1000 meter as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611	3668.65	99.80	Rupees Ninety nine and paise eighty only.	Per Cubic Metre	366131.00
2	The maintenance of drains include erosion, repair, clearing, cleaning, reshaping, regrading, deepening of side drains as well as catch water drains as per technical specification Clause 1907 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	6500.00	3.35	Rupees Three and paise thirty five only.	Per Running Metre	21775.00
3	Maintenance of Earthen shoulder (stripping of excess soil) Stripping excess soil from the shoulder surface to achieve the approved level and compacting with plate compactor at OMC as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1903 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	2160.00	14.00	Rupees Fourteen and paise zero only.	Per Square Metre	30240.00
					Total	418146.00
Draft schedule of quantity approved for 24.18.116/						
						Executive Engineer, HPPWD Division, HPPWD Nerchowk



(46)

DNIT S.No (248) for the year 2023-24.

### DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Balance work of Combined office building at Nerchowk. (SH : Providing and fixing Cobble stone flooring in front side of building and right side etc.)

Estimated Cost:- 437308.00

Earnest Money :- 8800.00

Time :- One Month

S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Providing and laying 100x100x100mm (hundred into hundred into hundred millimetre) thick cobble stone slab flooring laid over 20mm (twenty millimeter) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (one cement : four sand) including jointing with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of stone including rubbing and polishing complete including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	135.81	3220.00	Rs.Three thousand two hundred twenty and paise zero only.	Sqm	437308.00
					Total	437308.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 2,43,7308/-

Executive Engineer,  
HPPWD Division,  
HPPWD Nerchowk



(47)

DNIT S.No 102

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk (Gagal section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 149100/-

Earnest Money Rs. 2982/-

Time: - Two Month.

(SH: - Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc.)

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	142 hours	1050.00	Rupees one Thousand fifty only	Per hours	149100.00
					Total:-	149100.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 1,49,100/-

Assistant Engineer,  
Chakkar Sub Division,  
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,  
Nerchowk Division,  
HPPWD Nerchowk.



(AS)

DNITS No. 154 for the year 2023-24.

## DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of road damages caused due to laying of optical fibre cable on Sidhyani Balt via Dahanoo road km. 0/00 to 9/700. (SH:- Repair of Pot holes in km. 4/00 to 9/700) Deposit work

Estimated Cost:- 496170.00

Earnest Money :- 10000.00

Time :- Two Months

S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Stone soling properly hand-packed filling interstices with Kharanja stone and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and comber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per HP.PWD specification. 100 mm (One hundred millimetre) spread thickness (finished work including materials and labour) including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	335.25	1480.00	Rs. One thousand four hundred eighty and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	496170.00
					Total	496170.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 4,96,170/-

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 HP.PWD Division  
 Nerchowk



49

DNIT SNO 109

38

### DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Nagchala to Karehri road Km. 0/00 to 1/500. (SH:- Repair of pot holes in Km. 0/00 to 1/500).			Estimated Cost:- 403188.00			
			Earnest Money :- 8100.00			
			Time :- One Month			
S.N o	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of sizes 53mm to 22.40mm (fifty three to twenty two point four millimetres) to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN (eighty by hundred Kilo Newton) in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading III by manual means as per technical specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	27.24	2290.00	Rs. Two thousand two hundred ninety and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	62380.00
2	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared dry and hungry bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503 (Rate is Exclusive of cost of Emulsion (RS-1) and will be provided by the Department) including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge	1665.32	4.10	Rs. Four and paise ten only.	Per Square Metre	6828.00
3	Providing Laying and rolling of closed graded premix surfacing material of 20mm thicknkass composed of 11.2mm to 0.9mm(type A) 13.2mm or 0.9mm (type-B) aggregates using bitumen to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on previously prepared base including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel roller 8-10KN static roller and finishing to required level and grade as per technical specification clause 509 (Rate is Exclusive of cost of Bitumen (VG-10) and will be provided by the Department) including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in- Charge	1665.32	200.55	Rs. Two hundred and paise fifty five only.	Per Square Metre	333980.00
Total						403188.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs 4,03,188/-

Executive Engineer,  
HPT & D Division  
Nerchowk



(50)

UNIT S.No. 323 for the year 2023-24

## DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on Mandi Gagal Chailchowk Janjehli Chattri Rana Ka Bag Nagan road km. 0/00 to 16/190.  
(SH:- C/O Wire Crate wall at RD. 12/122 to 12/130)

Estimated Cost:- 463151.00

Earnest Money :- 9300.00

Time :- Two Months

S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in		Unit	Amount
			Rs. P <sub>y</sub>			
			In figure	In word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	67.32	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	19321.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 in cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	35.52	3650.00	Rupees Three thousand six hundred fifty and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	129648.00
3	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimetre) diameter G.I. wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS: 4826 in 100mm x 100mm (one hundred millimetre into one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10% (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighing not less than 25 Kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	103.68	3030.30	Rupees Three thousand thirty and paise zero only	Per Cubic Metre	314182.00
					Total	463151.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 24.63.

Executive Engineer,  
HPPWD Division,  
HPPWD Nerchowk



(51)

DNIT S.No:- 324 for the year 2023-24

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of work:- RRD on Gutkar Behna Tikkar Malwana Badhyal road km. 0/00 to 5/500. (SH:- Repair of damaged approach walls of Gutkar Bridge towards Gutkar side both on U/S & D/S at RD. 0/217 to 0/222)				Estimated Cost:- 460462.00		
				Earnest Money :- 9300.00		
				Time :- Two Months		
S.N o	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	106.37	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	30528.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 in cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	117.79	3650.00	Rupees Three thousand six hundred fifty and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	429934.00
					Total	460462.00
Draft schedule of quantity approved for 24,60,462/-						
						Executive Engineer, HPPWD Division, HPPWD Nercha



(52)

DNITS.NO (231) for the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk (Ratti section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 220500/-

Earnest Money Rs. 4410/-

Time: - One Month.

(SH: - Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc.)

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	210 hours	1050.00	Rupees one Thousand fifty only	Per hours	220500.00
					Total:-	220500.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 2,20,500/- only

Assistant Engineer,  
Chakkar Sub Division,  
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,  
Nerchowk Division,  
HPPWD Nerchowk.



(53)

DNIT S.No :- 325 for the year 2023-24

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of work:- RRD on Gutkar Behna Tikkar Malwana Badhyal road km. 0/00 to 5/500. (SH:- Repair of damaged approach Toe walls of Gutkar Bridge towards Gutkar side both on U/S & D/S at RD. 0/212 to 0/217)				Estimated Cost:- 460462.00		
				Earnest Money :- 9300.00		
				Time :- Two Months		
S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	106.37	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	30528.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 in cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	117.79	3650.00	Rupees Three thousand six hundred fifty and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	429934.00
					Total	460462.00
Draft schedule of quantity approved for 24.09.24						
						Executive Engineer, HPPWD-Division, HPPWD Nerchowk



(54)

UNIT S.No: 319 for the year 2023-24

## DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on Chhapru Nallah to Khakhryana road km. 0/0 to 4/500. (SH:- Removal of slips in various reaches, dressing of berms and C/O of unlined drains)


Estimated Cost:- 492080.00

Earnest Money :- 9900.00

Time :- Two Months

S.N o	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Removal of landslides /slip clearance. Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in a left up to 1.5 metre and land upto 1000 meter as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611	4150.00	99.80	Rupees Ninety nine and paise eighty only.	Per Cubic Metre	414170.00
2	Maintenance of Earthen shoulder (stripping of excess soil) Stripping excess soil from the shoulder surface to achieve the approved level and compacting with plate compactor at OMC as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1903 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	4560.00	14.00	Rupees Fourteen and paise zero only.	Per Square Metre	63840.00
3	The maintenance of drains include erosion, repair, clearing, cleaning, reshaping, regrading, deepening of side drains as well as catch water drains as per technical specification Clause 1907 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	4200.00	3.35	Rupees Three and paise thirty five only.	Per Running Metre	14070.00
					Total	492080.00

Draft Schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 4,92,080/-

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 HPWD Division,  
 HPWD Nerchowk.



(ES)

DNIT S.NO. (153) for the year 2023-24

## Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 220773.00

Earnest Money:-Rs. 4400.00

Time:- Two Months

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Reur Durgapur road Km. 0/000 to 4/000.

Sub Head:- Construction of wire crated Retaining wall at RD. 0/105 to 0/117.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	17.88 Cum.	287.00	Rupees two hundred eighty seven and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	51.
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimetre) diameter G.I. wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS: 4826 in 100mm x 100mm (one hundred millimetre into one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10% (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less than 25 Kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	64.80 Cum.	3030.30	Rupees three thousand thirty and paise thirty only	Per cubic metre	19636
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge	18.36 Cum.	1050.00	Rupees one thousand fifty and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	1927
				Total:-		22077

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 220773.00 (Rupees two lac twenty thousand seven hundred and three) only.

Executive Engineer,  
H.P.W.D. Division,  
Nerchowki



56

DNITS NO 132 For the year 2023/24

# Draft schedule of quantity

Name of Work :- C/o Toilet Block at ITI Balh .				Estimated Amount - 335027.00/-		
SH:- P/F for work and P/L Reinforced cement concrete 1:1.5:3 etc.				Earnest Money - 6700.00/-		
				Time - One month		
S.No.	Description of Item	Qty	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.					
1.1	Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.	113.99	512.05	Rupees Five Hundred Twelve and Paise Five Only	sqm	58,368.58
1.2	Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform	32.00	602.20	Rupees Six Hundred Two and Paise Twenty Only	sqm	19,270.40
1.3	Edges of slabs and breaks in floors and walls. Under 20 cm wide	31.94	137.60	Rupees One Hundred ThirtySeven and Paise Sixty Only	Rm	4,394.94
2	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete including cost of binding wire upto plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D (five hundred dia) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	396.20	105.25	Rupees One Hundred Five and Paise TwentyFive Only	kg	41,700.05
3	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (anythickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses,plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers,abutments, posts and struts etc. above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding cost of centering, shuttering,finishing and reinforcement : 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one point five coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate of 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	23.95	8822.25	Rupees Eight Thousand Eight Hundred TwentyTwo and Paise TwentyFive Only	cum	2,11,292.89
					TOTAL	3,35,026.86
					Say	3,35,027.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 2 3,35,027.00

Executive Engineer  
Nerchowk Division  
HPPWD Nerchowk



(57)

DNIT SNc (549) for the year 2023-24.

## DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Balance work of Combined office building at Nerchowk. (SH : Providing and fixing Aluminium sheet for joints and 1st class deodar wood for decorative post in basement, ground floor, 2nd floor, 3rd floor, staircase 1st & 2nd block etc.)

Estimated Cost:- 499665.00

Earnest Money :- 10000.00

Time :- One Month

S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Providing and fixing Aluminium sheet 3mm (three millimetre) thick in expansion joints vertically fixed with screws or nails including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	41.77	5848.15	Rupees Five thousand eight hundred forty eight and paise fifteen only.	Sqm	244277.00
2	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partition etc with PVC/neoprens gasket etc. (cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic) including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.					
2.01	Glazing with glass panes of 5mm (five millimetre) thickness (weight not less than 10.00 kg/sqm.(ten kilogram/squaremetre))	93.48	1613.14	Rupees One thousand six hundred thirteen and paise fourteen only.	Sqm	150796.00
3	Providing and fixing 1st class Deodar Wood decorative post for Witness box in Courtroom including cutting on Lathe to form intricate pattern with required shape and size and fixing the same in combination as per the directions of Engineer-in-charge i/c all screws nails etc and rubbing to make surface smooth including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.					
3.01	100x100x1220mm (hundred into hundred into one thousand two hundred twenty millimetre) Decorative type	24.00	4358.00	Rupees Four thousand three hundred fifty eight and paise zero only.	Nos	104592.00
					Total	499665.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 4,99,665/-

Executive Engineer,  
HPPWD Division,  
HPPWD-Nerchowk



(56)

DNIPS-NO 327 for the year 2023-24.

## DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on Chandigarh- Mandi- Manali (Old NH-21) road 184/600 to 190/00 and 191/190 to 198/050.  
(SH:- C/O Retaining wall at RD. 196/079.50 to 196/093)

Estimated Cost:- 499187.00

Earnest Money :- 10000.00

Time :- Two Months

S.N o	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	39.56	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	11354.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 in cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand : eight graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	114.89	4018.00	Rupees Four thousand eighteen and paise zero only	Per Cubic Metre	461628.00
3	Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia.(one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge	35.00	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Each	10045.00
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 and including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	15.39	1050.00	Rupees One thousand fifty and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	16160.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>499187.00</b>

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 4,99,187/-

Executive Engineer,  
HPPWD Division,  
HPPWD Nerchowk



(59)

DNI P.S.No!- (327)

## DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on Malthehar Bypass road km. 0/00 to 1/045. (SH:- Construction of Breast wall at RD. 0/505 to 0/525 and 0/535 to 0/545)

Estimated Cost:- 397035.00

Earnest Money :- 8000.00

Time :- Two Months

S.N o	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	40.00	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	11480.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 in cement concrete 1.5:10 (one cement: five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	101.70	3650.00	Rupees Three thousand six hundred fifty and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	371205.00
3	Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia. (one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge	50.00	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Each	14350.00
Total						397035.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 23,97,035

Executive Engineer,  
HPPWD Division,  
HPPWD Nerchow



(60)

DNIT S.NO (230) For the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk (Gagal section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 220500/-

Earnest Money Rs. 4400/-

Time:- One Month.

(SH:- Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc.)

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	210 hours	1050.00	Rupees one Thousand fifty only	Per hours	220500.00
					Total:-	220500.00

Draft Schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 2,20,500

Assistant Engineer,  
Chakkar Sub Division,  
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,  
Nerchowk Division,  
HPPWD Nerchowk.



(61)

DNIT 5140(157) for 2023-24

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 493020.00  
Earnest Money:- 9900.00  
Time:- One month

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Doyda Pul Chhajwan Khabu Panchayat Ghar Dusra Khabu Darvyas road at Km. 0/0 to 6/500.  
Sub Head:- Removal of slips/debries at various RDs.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in lift upto any height and carriage of material upto any lead, lift and other incidental complete in all respect as per Technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	4940.08 Cum.	99.80	Rupees ninety nine and paise eighty only	Per cubic metre	493020.00
				Total:-		493020.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 49  
Rupees four lac ninety three thousand two  
only.

Executive Engineer,  
Nerchowk Division,  
HR PWD, Nerchowk



DNIT S.No. (140) For the year 2023-24

52

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 207000.00

Earnest Money:- Rs. 4200.00

Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of various roads under Rewalsar Sub Division HPPWD Rewalsar

Sub Head:- Providing and fixing of road studs.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Providing and fixing road stud 100x100mm (one hundred into one hundred millimetres) diameters cast in aluminium resistant to corrosive effect of salt and grit, fitted with lense reflectors, installed in concrete or esphaltic surface by drilling holes 30mm (thirty millimetre) upto a depth of 600mm (six hundred millimetres) bedded in a suitable bituminious grout of epoxy mortar all as per BS 873 (part 4) 1973 including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	600.00 Nos.	345.00	Rupees three hundred forty five and paise nil only	Each	207000.00
				Total:-		207000.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs (Rupees two lac seven thousand) only.

Assistant Engineer,  
Rewalsar Sub-Division,  
H.P.P.W.D. Rewalsar.

Executive Engineer,  
Nerchowk Division,  
H.P. P.W.D. Nerchowk



(63)

DNITS NO 326 for the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of work:- RRD on Lunapani Gehra Saln road km. 0/00 to 6/900. (SH:- Construction of Breast wall in PCC 1:5:10 at RD. 0/910 to 0/949)				Estimated Cost:- 497236.00		
				Earnest Money :- 10000.00		
				Time :- Two Months		
S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	45.63	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	13096.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 in cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	127.53	3650.00	Rupees Three thousand six hundred fifty and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	465485.00
3	Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia.(one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge	65.00	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Each	18655.00
					Total	497236.00
Draft schedule of quantity approved for 24,97,236						
						Executive Engineer, HPPWD Division, HPPWD Nerchowk



(64)

DNIFS.NO: 320 for the year 2023-24

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of work:- RRD on Mandi Gagal Chailchowk Janjehli Chattri Rana Ka Bag Nagan road km. 0/00 to 16/190. (SH:- C/O Wire Crate wall at RD. 11/650 to 11/658)				Estimated Cost:- 463151.00		
				Earnest Money :- 9300.00		
				Time :- Two Months		
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST In		Unit	Amount
			Rs.	P.		
			In figure	In word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	67.32	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	19321.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 in cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	35.52	3650.00	Rupees Three thousand six hundred fifty and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	129648.00
3	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimetre) diameter G.I. wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS: 4826 in 100mm x 100mm (one hundred millimetre into one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10% (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighing not less than 25 Kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	103.68	3030.30	Rupees Three thousand thirty and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	314182.00
					Total	463151.00
Draft schedule of quantity approved for 4,63,151/-						
					Executive Engineer, HPPWD Division, HPPWD Nerchowk	



(65)

DMIT S.No 201 for the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk (Gagal section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 220500/-

Earnest Money Rs. 4400/-

Time:- One Month.

(SH:- Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc.) Job No.2.

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	210 hours	1050.00	Rupees one Thousand fifty only	Per hours	220500.00
Total:-						220500.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 2,20,500/-

Assistant Engineer,  
Chakkar Sub Division,  
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,  
Nerchowk Division,  
HPPWD Nerchowk.



(66)

DNIT S.NO. 321 for the year 2023-24

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of work:- RRD on Mandi Gagai Chailchowk Janjehli Chattri Rana Ka Bag Nagan road km. 0/00 to 16/190. (SH:- C/O Wire Crate wall at RD. 12/115 to 12/122)			Estimated Cost:-		405258.00	
			Earnest Money :-		8200.00	
			Time :- Two Months			
S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in		Unit	Amount
			Rs.	P.		
			In figure	In word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	58.91	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	16907.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 in cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	31.08	3650.00	Rupees Three thousand six hundred fifty and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	113442.00
3	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimetre) diameter G.I. wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS: 4826 in 100mm x 100mm (one hundred millimetre into one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10% (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighing not less than 25 Kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	90.72	3030.30	Rupees Three thousand thirty and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	274909.00
					Total	405258.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 2,40,525.81/-

Executive Engineer  
HPPWD Division,  
HPPWD Nerchowk



(67)

DMP S.NO:- (322) for the year 2023-24.

## DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on Mandi Gagal Chailchowk Janjehli Chattri Rana Ka Bag Nagan road km. 0/00 to 16/190.  
(SH:- C/O Wire Crate wall at RD. 11/658 to 11/665)

Estimated Cost:- 405258.00

Earnest Money :- 8200.00

Time :- Two Months

S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in		Unit	Amount
			Rs.	P.		
			In figure	In word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	58.91	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	16907.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 in cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	31.08	3650.00	Rupees Three thousand six hundred fifty and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	113442.00
3	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimetre) diameter G.I. wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS: 4826 in 100mm x 100mm (one hundred millimetre into one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10% (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighing not less than 25 Kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	90.72	3030.30	Rupees Three thousand thirty and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	274909.00
					Total	405258.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 2,40,525.

Executive Engineer,  
HPPWD Division,  
HPPWD Nerchowk.



(68)

DNIT No. 15 For F.Y. 2023-24

**Draft Schedule of quantity**

NAME OF WORK:- Addition and alteration work for Construction of C.L.M.C in the campus of SLBSGMC&H mandi at Nerchowk Distt. Mandi (HP.) (SH:- Providing and Fixing Aluminium frame work for new door opening in 3rd floor cafeteria)						Estimated Amount - 496825.00/- Earnest money - 10000.00/- Time - One month
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Rate		Units	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.
			Figure	Word		
1	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings . (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) :For fixed portion Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15) complete including all lead and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	700.00	709.75	Rupees Seven Hundred Nine and Paise SeventyFive Only	kg	496825.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>496825.00</b>

Draft Schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 496825.00

Executive Engineer  
Nerchowk Division  
HP PWD Nerchowk



(69)

DMT SNO:- 316.

## DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on Chandigarh- Mandi- Manali (Old NH-21) road 184/600 to 190/00 and 191/190 to 198/050.  
(SH:- Providing and laying P.C.C. 1:5:10 for repair work at Dadour Bridge RD. 184/750)

Estimated Cost:- 491509.00

Earnest Money :- 9900.00

Time :- Two Months

S.N o	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 in cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	134.66	3650.00	Rupees Three thousand six hundred fifty and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	491509.00
					Total	491509.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 24,91,509/-

Executive Engineer,  
HPPWD Division  
HPPWD Nerchowk



DNIT S.NO. (152) For the year 2023-24

70

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 367143.00  
Earnest Money:- Rs. 7400.00  
Time:- Two Months

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Ghour Nallah to Dusra Khabu road Km. 0/0 to 6/0.

Sub Head:- Repair of 6.00metre span R C C. Slab culvert at RD. 5/670.

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In words		
1	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete of mixed design to have characteristic strength of grade M-10 in foundation and plinth curing complete including cost of form work as per drawing and Technical specification clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 including carriage of material within all lead & lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	46.66 Cubic metre	4380.00	Rupees four thousand three hundred eighty and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	204371.00
2	Providing and laying flooring with rubble stone laid in cement mortar 1:3 (one cement: three sand) laid over cement concrete bedding (cement concrete bedding to be measured and paid for separately) curing complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1303 including carriage of material in all leads, lifts or as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	7.84 Cubic metre	5110.00	Rupees five thousand one hundred ten and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	40062.00
3	Providing and laying filter media with granular crushed aggregate as per specification to a thickness of not less than 600mm (six hundred millimetre) with smaller size towards the soil and bigger size towards the wall and providing over the entire surface behind abutment, wing walls, return wall to the full height, compacted to firm condition complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	77.00 Cubic metre	1250.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred fifty and paise nil only.	Per cubic metre	96250.00
4	Stone masonry in cement mortar in sub structure complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 704, 1202 & 1204 Coursed rubble masonry (2nd (Second sort) in cement mortar 1:4 (one cement : four sand) and curing complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	5.88 Cubic metre	4500.00	Rupees four thousand five hundred and paise nil only	Per cubic metre	26460.00
					Total:-	367143.00

Draft Schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 367143/ (Rupees three lac sixty seven thousand one hundred and three) only.

Executive Engineer,  
HP PWD Division,  
Nerchowk.